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_ 2_% ESPIONAG“ Re ;___mems DEPARTED wmmmm U TNETY P - got3 : Y

4 ,~ { -nmmm wmnmm mmm cmc;.co VIA Pmrsnvmu Rumom. | cmcaco L
OFFICE A.DVISED cmcmo cw.tcs PRB'JICIJSLY musrmn COMPLETE prvomm'lon

> BYLE‘I'TERVITH%QUESTFOR 'J*'H)KDU‘IING”ISITTFFRE _

S Y, - S

PHYSTCAL svmmLm:cé OoN DEcmBER- ‘mm.i" 'EVE." czoor!f‘\ﬁqﬁdi" 1D xoom'amc ‘5 '~

HAD LUNCH TOGETHEK AT O DONKELL'S P.EDTAURA‘H' I-HV T'i‘?‘% PROCEE!JING ™ OF."J’CE




SFLIlET K _-"‘385547

OF ROSI'NBERG.g)N DﬁCB.IBm "'h'ENTYl‘WO “IFORMAN T ADV'I SMDO"’F I:lDICATED

HE WOULD' LEAVE comum m_c: sa_mnnu nm AI\TICIPATED GOING cmcmo "A
TE. mmwm a:cm BE TN zmvvonx m ov JANUARY szx.

&

CN DECE!&BER TWEIT"IFIVE SOL, BEIJEVED SO0L LIS(TI' NSKY, A.DVISED liAuDOF“ HERB

TTSE€HISEL HAD TOLD I‘.Ih ABObT HARRY'S MNEW J OB. ".AGD\')““ I‘IDICAT‘"D "E ’:OLTLD
START Sit'l‘i‘RDAY A™ BOARD MEETING IN CHICAGO iND RETURN TO ‘.'fIgSHINGTOH SUIIDAY

. :NIG'ﬂ‘. HE STA"'ED HE WOULD P"’.OBABLY BE IN CHICAGO OR NEJ YORK UCH OF TIuE -
A‘\TD EVE:ITUALLI HO'VE '1‘0 FEW YORK Q" DECEHBER TWE"ITYSIX LAGDO‘?'F TOLD WIFE HE
‘ WAS OF'FERE‘J JOB AS SP.EXJD;LISI‘ ou P“..ODUC'HVE CAPI.CI"‘Y AT TEN ThOLSAND PER
WITH ECQ«CMIC COUNC.IL BUT D“CLII\TED IT. ON DECIIIBEP. TWFIITTIHRE: ugi[_ﬂgt“__ »
" CONTACTED HAMIL 2 BINSON, STATE DEPAR'.’.HENT, D" SCUSSIHG .HLLER'S DEPAR'IU’%E

FRCBJ ST&TE DWARTHENT BRIEF‘LI. TH"Y LADE EIIG‘\uE!dElT FOR DECB’BW 'I’ﬂENTYSIX. . .

I"YSIGAL svnvmmmcs @ m'" m'm RE:-'LECTED nmcm TOGETHER BI mu.m jtf,,. S

‘;f:;gz AD rm wmz suvmmm 0 mmmcz 3

D aosmsm AFTER xazcn:m LLER )
“or Jawsuml' .2 ﬁzéﬁmm. TITYFOUR umm nmman AT OFFICE cnmm
P«ﬂcf\m:amem FOR mm..sé oF mmu“mm m&gm &NMGER 'ms s
nor m:mm BT LEST REQUESTED ADDRESS TOGETHER WITH YESSAGE WOR MILLER:

"DES"TTE THE DIFT'ICULTIES WHICH HE AND I HAVE HAD THE PAST YEAR, I ¥ISH

HIM A }.'L..RY CHP.IDTMAS AND A hAPPY N"'"? YEAR. " O CHRISTMAS EVENIYG A @K
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Iy VTO'!OBIIu. éo?f\és&c

"'N NE"? YORK "‘OP. EW "'AYS BNROUTE. STA‘I‘ED GREG" AD BEEN \"OHIC[J ] DI PAPEP.
PACKING BUSINBSS WHICH WAS NO‘I‘ VERY MIJING BUT OWFERED A LIVING. . ‘IOWEVER _
rIE H&D RI'BEIVED SWBLL OVFE’R FOR Ha"“l'm RICO WHICH IS HIS F.[ELD AND THEY VQILD L

s 70 e sty soov. (N

o
D}"‘ TIAL SOURCE AD: flS}’D ALLA" ROSE'BERG E'OUL..) RETURN 1‘!01-1

- — A e et . . .

WEST COAST TRIP STUAS :.(OR.ENG. ~ON DECEMBER "'UEI‘ITYK)UP. CAH;’K(

'CONTACTED ERN OSI'NBERG ST&”‘ING THE RA.DIO S"‘ATION WAS BEING BLAS”ED AND
’I‘HEY WERE HAVING A ‘EOARD M"G A?\'D CARL Fw. "'C CALL W‘GMITI‘D".E.

ERNA HENTIONEQHARO DGLASSER IS (I)ING N T'EESTE, ALSO THAT SHE HAD BEEN:

_INVIT- TO PART'! AT &E[TH'S, PRESUHAPLI ‘30' &{[TH. o DECEMBER ‘I'WDITYSIX
\

ROSE}IBERG CONTACTED GREEN DISGUSSI’ NG CALIP'O’-'NIA TE[P. - ROSENBH!G THCU G{T m:m-*
; v ING WAS FAIRLY SATISFAC”‘ORI ON 'II-IE W}DLE K:'l‘ EDWTIONED THEZRE Y'AS POL'['HCAL

b W

moal.m OF‘ FJR.:"‘ HAGH[NDE, INVOLVDIG v {OLE HISINESS OF WOOD RAHIC[N COL!I!ITTEE

L amp nmmr commrm. : mm 1,zswssm CAPJ..'S mmnm:r Paom 4D _m' )
oy nnmcum az HAD TALKED /mmm (mommc), Pmsa:m. wm AT 3

e e A TP SR L 5

- WORKS \HO WAS VERY UNFRIENDLY AND COOL. ROSENBERG WAS IVDIG‘ANT J-LJD STATED'
HE VOULD IDOK INTO THE MATTER. (RELN S"‘ATED HE TALKED HI rd/SCH[IﬂEL WHO

LSS RATT O (TN s 1 e e i) A AT T A~



ST P.TED HE HAY !IAVE .TO GO TO WHITE HGJSE AND mi}?/LGORE_ﬂOULD BE AGP.EEABIE
‘1‘0 CARRI[NG HATTER TO WH[TE HOUSE. : THEREAFTER TdE! DISCUSSED RADIO STATION ’
Aﬁ!ﬁl“ IYBJTIQIING PI'I)PLE'S RAD..O In ‘IE'I YORK AND OPPOﬂTIO’i APPAWTLY TO LE‘T

il ""ICNS. ROSENBIRG EXP”..ES.}ED HIMSELF PREEL.Y INDICATLI G PE I’fAS GOING TO
S"‘IR ‘UP SOME TROUBLE AROUND V»ASHINGTQW WH[CH IS DEAD AND DIDEAVOR ‘1‘0 T GOOD
IDEAS INTO EFFFCI‘ AS HE D NOT LPPROVE OF WHAT Govmm is DOING.._ GREEN &
t INQUIRED IF ROoEﬂ‘IBFRG VWOULD LIKE A FUL.; 'IILIE JOB GIVING UP LAW PR&CI‘ICE
" AND AT CONCLUSION OF CQLVERSATION INQUI’ZED IF ROSENBERG HAD Su&’ THEIR
FRIEND DAVID IJDICA"‘IHG L. WOULD BE GOOD IDI.’.A FOR ALLAN TO TAIK TO HIM. I'l;
13 BELIEVED THIS REFEI&CL IS TO DAVID Y'AHL &8 IN VIEW O? GREEN'S SUGu...STION »
T THE EID OF OUT3URST 3Y ROSENBERG THAT IT ITQT HAVE 5T SIGNIFICANCE

. f"t}a DECEBER TWEITYSIX GREEN AND ROSHI!BERG IIIGAGED IN CONVERSATION CQNCERNING

*Amhson REPORT ON UlN-AMERT CAN AC"‘IVI"‘IES AEEN STATED FOLLOWING PERSQHS
REMAN, sw%zgm, OWEN

3D DAVID (% VAIL).

o /
hm ME'TIONED ‘MY JANE w /

\LLATTILDRE, umﬁmm m..:*myﬁo

MALL OF THE NIC’E PEOPIE.

ROSENBERG COIMENTED
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Q;‘h:\ ~- ,g§ w_!1 - 8500

.' O .1
WERE IN TOdN. HELBN SILVERMASTER HEJTIQIED BRUC?‘\{(AYEIR AND SA.SULYS VISITED
de PREVIOUS DAY,

FROIJ uOVER.NMENT.

SALKIND VAS SURPRISED 70 HEAR STLYERMASTER HAD RESIGNED
o nmmm mmmx HELEN srwmmsm nwn'zn mu.m

- ovm meom"d"n wmsmqs wmw.-: coumc ma mrmm. on DECE!IBER Twmrmmg?‘i L
R STLYERISTER royyb/mmu SIE HAD JUST corrar m oF ioRuy {sfnsm).

-] camm HE LOOKED GHASTLY FRON SQUE SORT OF INTES"’INAL TROU"LE BUT
o LOVED HIS joB.

. .:.U w

(N SAME DATE HELEN STATED UUMANN SHOULD hAVE JOE PDR SUPPER
HFN"‘IONED 'H'AT OUR LAWIER JUS"' TALKED IN "HE OFFI Cn D(DR.

ms
N m:mmcz PP.OBABLI 0 Jos?

' DID NUI‘ THD'K ﬁ{E HAD BEBI CHOSEN TO GO TO m WITF PAV%RTER AND ‘VGUL‘D
- LIKE,'WTE ’1'0 CALB\{ESS le IT. FHITE INDICATED HE VKJUI.D DO S0.
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e vms& nm . 12/30/46 5 PH TR
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100-17493

e
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.ISS RF}.“U}'.STING IER TO PAVE ALGE& H'ISS GET SO‘(EO""‘ T0 SPEAK AT THE

‘ :IUSSIAN }L’ETINGS TO ’BE HELD FERRUARY mnm, SEVH‘ITEH‘J, AND MARCH TEN. ANNE

“97ITIONED VARIOUS TNDIVIDUALS BEING CONTACTED AS CHAIRMEN aND SPEAKERS FOR
THE MEETINGS AUD STATED THEY WERS GOING TO ASK MOUR FRILND" mmo:gge"’.ﬁk:{c- T0

e BE CHATRUAN OF THE LAST MEETING. G DECEMBER TﬁEN“YSEV%LIE’ EDFAYORED
O CONTACT mmgfs(mmm, STATE DEPARTVENT, CNSUCCESSULLY, SPOKE VITH

j:m"xs,?ussxu ASKING TF RUSSELL HiD SEFN ALGER HISS LAST COLPLE DAYS,

APPARENTLY REGARDLNG APPOINTUENT FOR MILLER. O SA(E DATE HISS'S SECRETARY

ADVISED MILLFR ARRANGEIE\TS MADE FOR APPOINTIENT THREE THIRTY P.M. l&'NDAY. “ ‘;

PHYSICAL SU‘?.V"TLLANCE DECEMBER 'mIR'I'Y REVEALED MILLER SPEI;/T 'HIIRTI JTES / §
22 L
AT O“FICE AIGER E[SS. m DECE-’IBEI .MENT%I& FORMAlﬂ‘ Tlﬂl CAT&%’MAGDOFF s
N Tt ‘!
DEPARTED BY PLIJIE mn CE[CAGO samsmum'n, ");%F"'ING}WF?F‘%{ cnc:xwmm ' f‘

NRRR-1 H e
ADVISING HE HA‘D PRH’ARED PP.OGRAM ENRGJTE FUR IEETI 1G wm COII\CIL.[QI » Ei

m'mf

J Dchmm 'm'm'rmmz WALTWT co:mc;am ,BEA.DI "(.Aenon' smnuc m:
TO ASK HARR AROUT/SUGCESSOR FOR MAGDOFF'S JOB.” BEADIE SUGGESTED HE SEE vE=r @

C|ass1tged bv C T ) §‘ -
Declass & & a)m.uez é . e R :_"" > f
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> c : ‘ y, :
BlsSSIE VHO SHOULD KNOW ABOUT IT. ON DECEMBER TVRITYEIGHT HELEN-KELLY

) -

s ca«mc"mpphmns ADVISING ABEL THA"" {IC TANTED HER TO ASCERTAIN TEETHER

R e aed

OR NOT ABEL TA.KES HIS JUEET (PUBLICATION)H HELnlfﬁ’TTERLY CRITI CIZED 9

e

44

JI'CND 'ﬂHO IS JUST AS BAD.

THE CHRISTIAN SCIINCE MONITOR FOR WR™™7'GS OF ox.;wﬁamu AS-VICIOUS,

S R et

’ SI"'" STATED 'I'HEY ‘{AVE A MAN IN NEW YCRK BY NAME OF DVEEL&NGA (HIO"IE’I'IC)
WID 1S ONE OF CHRYS"‘IAN SCI"ICu TEACHERS AND A K["F.}PIN AND SHE 'I'HINKS HE
HIG“"' BE IN"‘ILEN"‘IAL IN GEI‘TIIwG THE HON'I'IOR '1‘0 CHANGE ITS POLICY. "'HFY AISO

: ‘DISCUSSED WER WHO SPO}ZL (N S{INDAJ RADIO PROGRM.( "INVI‘I'ATION TO.

LBARNING" QN SUBJECT OF P.ARTIN IIITFER. PIE..W OOW‘CENTED "fﬂ'!A“' 'T“{E LIELL DO
THEY WaNT TO DISCU3S LUTHER? "‘-'Y DON '™ THEY DIa(‘U;»S L..uﬂN . A“Tm %LL ‘{“‘

“ e o O O S

\0TS A FEW THINGS T00." OF DFCEMBFR TWENTWNINE VIRGINI4/LFTS CONTACTED

OIS ) LR "n{o STATED nmm@:ﬁwxnm INDICATED THEY WERE INVITING SOME -~
~ COLORED 'rmcmms T0 LISNER KUDITORTUM FOR SPECIAL SHOFING OF HENRY V. sm
” DATE ELDR.IDG_. TALEED T0 no'-us PLENN vmo ADVISED ABF’ HAD GONE 10 LISNER .wm-
fromuu mn mcmneoox, COLORED, mm ALSO GQNE. DORIS COMIENTED,E0U THERN

© CONFERENCE IS MISSING, BIG BET EY FAIL TC GET PHOTOGRAPHERS TO PICTURE
NEGRQES COMING ‘FROM AUDLTORTUE. KON nmmm m:tmszvm. Rosmmc oonmcm)

'ER, AE’L'ROPOLITAN BROADCASTING CO‘-TANY, S"'ATI JG HIS HIND WAS
ROTHERED ;JNCE HIS RE"‘U?.N mw (‘A.-I‘-‘O“NIA, PARTICUIARLY SINCE THE OT‘IER REPO‘H‘

A P
o~ ' -

HAS CO‘..!F OU'I‘ APPAREM‘LY ‘!.EFERRING TO ADA!BCN REPORT. ‘ 'I‘HEI DISCUSSED MAKII‘B »

PREPARATION AG}‘J ‘IST ATTACYS WHI(‘H HAVE BEEN HADE AND WILL BE HADE ON WASHI!\«GTG‘J
OQGANIZATIONS, AND DISCUSSED TNDIVIDUALS AVATLASLE FOR MEETING TOWARD THIS

i END 1NCLUDING P31 yﬁwmu myz’va mw%%owm Bo.tm\smm \ROSE’JBERG

i

- -

—

—".’_}' .




PROPCSED zmrm summr m-:cmm m'rrmmz, nomvm BRECHER WAS @8545
AVAILABL...' "‘HER:..AFTER nosmamc cm.m G'F/a/HY (mormc) DIswssn'c sa.m

_SUBJECT AND INDIC:;TING "‘HEY \"OTILD POSTPONT*‘ HEF'I'IMG UN"'IL LKWDAY EVE»I"G AT

SOSEIBERG'S o*ncs. | Anmnow. NALES mom pecls

2 lmmqusm, tmrwmm AND oamzxnor«s n‘

EN Dvcmam 'rm«mrsr'm* :
DEPAPTIENT, ow tamu.LF OF | _
FOR HER IN oanm 'm'r SHE COULD Acccx'Pm wa’o/ TER mssm: ro Gmcz

\ : pbcinih et

WHITE INDICATED SHE ViAS A B.EPORTER 2D Eccm,us'r AND mm HER .mr hzomp,

ALSO THAT SHE COULD FURITSH PO’I"’E" ANTI—IDYAIIST SIDE AS ‘.'JELu AS IOYAIIST

SIDE. "EoS LJDICA"‘LD HE HAD TALKED WITH ‘-’E.."?. S0:E TIME AGO AND ..AS Iw‘P?rSSED

WITH HER INI‘::.I.J.I}E.NCE. WITE I{EE TIONED 3HE 1S II"E Or DAVID / \LtRR, THERFAFTER

T ——

WHITE CONTACTED ’lRS. KARR LIDICATING THAT NEJS DID NOT SEEM TOO H\MSIAS”IC

AD HE ViAS TNCI.INED TO BLV’!E IT &N hm !IUSBANO In VIEH OF REht'lQl S{IP B*TV:'EE
- ‘_’/’———"-‘—‘-“—'—“‘\ —

S S S

L SVATE DEPART!ENT AND DRE%DARSG 5 l-.ADE'LINE RLLATED INTERESTING STORY CC‘\I—
LR i ,

" CE'BNING GREEK PP.IHE ‘!INIS"I'R YHO ASKED EXPORT IMPORI‘ BANK TO GIVE H[l(

“ A.)VANC" no'ncr. w ANY CREDIT IF EX"WDED GREECE AS rr WOULD HELP WM 18 IS

‘ £
POST TION. S{E fX)MIE‘TED mu HIS GOV'ERNHE\IT F'GJLD P‘?.OBABLY FALL IN 'ﬂEﬂ{ OR

. ";'__‘f"so hrm HE *mum rm EVEN BE 'mm ro GREET PAUL mnm vmm mssmv umms.
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- CONFy ENTiAL Ao

5 o | ~ 100-171.93
S - &—amr

3Joya fwrv.ut
?s*ua.,

wedby__,

| r)_‘. mx JANE AI.SO

: ' i g “a
s:oncn 'mxs co'vcmm Gnu.u {Nws'mu. mmhm. NIXON- mnzcam P
Bo%m WAS mmmn nm :mm n:rscussm cnmrmc A me it o S

EEE RN ¥ P P Y ————e .

ON THE SAME DATE MARY JANE CONTACTED
» LILLYANXDUNAWAY) DISCUSSING RADIO STATION.

rl\IXOI\ DICATED HE COULD AR.ANGE

ITII.I.IAN STATED SHE HAD
IRGEDANMECFPEOPIENLBTENTOCARL@M'SPRMGWAY

mmc. snnsommnmr:mmwamye;mmc""
_BEING Acmnmrmmmrﬁmsmacwmzsm

WS S P ITC 6 gmea e Weewm ¢ v apagr v

N Ry . A% N - &

P e, < o — = cavewrelll NN

JANUARY SIXTEEN ON Jali%y
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NOT Fm RELEASE 10 THE PUBLIC. "HE STATED THE concnzssrom. CLERK, GPO,
L mnIcA‘rm) a. R. 'rro smm Foua"mo QﬁorE HAD soum'am;m n' ABOUT mg'

UESTED 4 COPY.

| e

_. 0

A JOB BUT uzmr Gome 10 VISIT FEOPLE AND PLANED TO REMAIN IN msnmcron.
oN JANUARY SIXTEEN, mm%ﬁvm.&sm CONVERSED WITH mﬁmaskﬁmm
DUB.ING THE CONVERSATION HELEN mnomr}e@c HAS BERN VRITING ABOUT EIGHT
nouns A DAY, - " st STATED HE HAD HZLD TPORTANT covmnm'r POSITIO‘\IS v.'nmn

D]D NOT R“QUIRE ANY MEITAL EXERCISE AND AS A RESUIT HE IS MENTAILY STARVED

AN

Bureau by messenger
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( z))%ce Mens., yrscvll)2 + UNITED STA1n> GOVERNME'™ ™

2 CCd | ' / / : — —
TO v MR, TAMM - . DATE: January 21, .g.%ﬁ?:,ﬁ:
FROM & D, M, Ladd GQL ' ° £
) o Sy ——
SUBJECT: GREGORY CAS ' Il Esan ——
?‘E E%Em'ﬁt
\r, Quinn _
: Mr. Jim ¥cInerney of theCriminal Division of the Department e ease——
> telephonically contacted me and stated that in reviewing the Gregory * e a—
- case a large number of leads were presenting themselves, that he did not ———
) want to reaquast unnecessary leads and it would be very helpful, therefore,
. to him if he could talk to some of the Agents from the Washington Field
—~———— Office who have been handling the leads in this matter,

He requested that I ascertain whether it would be possidle for 4

him t> so talk to these Agents,
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7 Office Menwrandum .

™ . T pIREcTOR - ALLI'

FROM . Mr. fdw. 4.
SUBJECT: . !
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SUBJECT: GREGORI C'ASE ir. Trac

Iou will recall our had been :ﬂ?ﬁﬂ__—'
wmj.aed_e setilement of several thousa rs as terming- Tois. Roon _———
tion pay from her employer who was operating a cover company Liss Sew—————

set up by the Russians. The emgloue.r, who has beoome eomewha"'
of a drunk, has welshed on om18 her—a— 8D —
- 3 ~ ollara. Gregory, the

tnjormant, A sed and Sfor some weeks has been on the
Nverge of going to an attorney. She has now stated that she is -

definitely going to an attorney todgys She has said she does not
know the identity of anyone to represent her but will find an
attorney,

The New Iork _Qf ice regommend§ that she be steered
Mr, Tor?\ﬂlionegan in such a manner that we will not be in the position
of'recd'rmending hime They feel.-this is advisable because Donegan
will protect any disclosure she might make of the background of
the cover company so that there will be no publicitye. There would
be little or no See involved, Donegan would be happy-to handle the

matter, and there is little, if any, chance it would go to litigation ‘
as the company 's attorney has indicated a willingness to compromises,.

 Mr. Mumford recomnmends that this procedure be approved,
and if you concur, Belmont will be called bgck immediate Ve
1’ZM n.mw..? wao /;ww m comadey R
JKMeml UJ*E! ﬁ/:’ /gxzunu%? a0 wvt.daew;'i .

’7/‘715’ /)73' W .,:

¥r. Tolson concurs but suggested that you- be consult_ed
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-  Federal Bureau of lnuestigatfnn~~ -
United Htates Bepartment of Justire

New York 7,‘ New York
January 15, 1947, .

Director, FBI

a') .
Res GREGORY
; (REFER 5 1IS) =
Dear Sirs .~
/

fReference is made to the Bureau's.letter of December 30, 1946 in the
above entitled matter setting forth 36 questions propounded by the Department
in connection with possible prosecution of this case. . 4

Under date of January 9, 1947 a letter was directed to the Pureau with
a copy to the Washington Field Office in which some of the questions sét forth
in the Bureau's letter of December 30th were answered as a result of an inter-
view had between Informant GRFGORY and Mr. JAVES ¥C INERNEY of the Department 29
of Justice. In order to fully answer the remaining questions set out in the ° Ry
Bureau's letter of December 30th it will be necessary to review a great amount * -
of material in the New York Field Office, after which it will be necessary to =4J
have quite a few interviews with the Informant in order to fully answer these i
Guestions. In view of these factors the complete details are of course not V
avallable today as requesied in reference letter, but will be forthcoming as
soon as practicable. ' —— 5503}.;

co ARGV

In this connection reference is also made to the Bureau's letier of

January 7, 1947 concerning a request from the State Departrenr requiring fur-
ther research and interview with the Informant. Every effort will be made to
complete the requests set forth in the Bureau letters of December 30, 1946 and

January 7, 1947 as soon as possible and the results thereof will be furnished
to the Bureau promptly.
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- Buenos Aires, Ar‘ entina
: }Jv oo . January 2, 19&-7

g et

sz)@r ~ AIR COURIER

N U'
RE: GREGORY CASE
» ESPIONAGE - R .
Dear Sirs .
} - ) : This 1s to advise you that on this date BERN,
REIMONT, _subject of the above case and a South” American

- correspondent for the World Report, departed from Buenos
Aires en route to La Pag, Bolivia, via Pan American Airways.

REIMONT holds a feservation via Pan American
Alrways from La Paz, Bolivia, to Lima, Peru, for January 17,

1947, and he will travel from Lims to Santiago approximately
one week later by the same facilities, . '

La Paz has been advised by cablegram of REIMONT's -
departure from Buenos Aires and was requested to advise
Lima upon his departure from Bolivia.
coples of this letter will

Very truly yours » Y. ;;é"
: 3 91

GLK:mae
- 65=360

cc La Pag
Lima - -
Sant;tgo
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Directos, FBI
Conencry “
ESPIOMCE - R '
(Refer 5-15) | ' :

mn-«ummuspnmwtnmn.m ’
Sashington, D. C., dated Desesdber 13, 1945, in the above-captioned mstter, ‘7
which carriss as & yeference the reyert of the sams Agant dated Novewber 16,

1645. 7The date of this referenced repord should be changed $e Novesber 29, 1948
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January 30, 197

e

MEORKDUY FOR MK, TOLSON _ SR
L um Tmer - ALLINFOS AL Cié?"!b“d“m
o o REE e ERRR 1 ASSTIED

o " DAES-=9-£3BYSP~

-

>

= ~  Bevaswr-aAm
: Gus Vanech telephoned me to advise that the Pres- L. CArSw3Y
ident's Commission on Employee Loyality Yestorday voted to - . -
extend the time to file s r<port until February 20th, He

indicated that they had just finished 16 pages which the .

Sub~committee has approved and said that as fast as additional;

I asked hin to try and give us a little more time than they .
did yesterday, as I didn't want to give-snap—judgment to
such an important projsct. -

lr. Vanech further advised that he had talked with
the Attorney General Yyesterday evening, gnd the Cenerzl had
asked hinm if the peonle involved in the ‘T8 70Ty Case were
still in the covernment., I %014 hin that T didnt know how
we could find out except by chesking back with each of thro U,
Departments, and further indizated tiat I éidn't think tnis S
a wise thimg to do, as it micht stir up questions as to what
we were checking for. ‘

: le also advised me that when the Com:ission called
the Attorner Seneral into exscutive session they asked hipm
how many of these people were in the fgovernment, and the
General replied 25, From this they have drawn the inferange
that the problem is not a serious one, and they now want. $o
minimize its importance. This is of course inconsistent, as
ire Ladd has testified how Serious the matter is,

To correct this impression Vanech Suggested that
he cet a memorandum from the Attorney General Saying that
when he imnlied it was not too serious a problem, he meant T

. %hzt it was sometning we could rise above. I told him that. -~ -
» I thought that this was the best way to handle it, .

_1vanech Wwill keep the Bu:eéﬁ advised bf'dGVelop;‘.ﬁ‘

- o Very truly yours, om

John Edrar Hoover

Director
JEH:JIH ‘

e
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T 30
1947, regarding #7

«

i Refarence is made to your letter of Jsnuary A”..

RILFORD BENSCN, acccrding to the information i{n the New York
files, was interviewed by agents of this office during the Foreign Travel
Control program when he arrived at New York via Pan-imerican A{rmays on
Kovember 20, 1943. At that time he presented a British passpary, nuzber |

15002, and transit certificate 454 dated Novenber 2, 1943, at London. Ne
' staled that he was & Senior Cfficer for the International Labor Office in
~ Montresl, Cansda. He advised that he was born November 20, 1399, in Essex,
Fngland, and that he would stay in New York until November 26, 19 :
he would leave by train for Nontreal, Canada. ¥o other information re
ing this individual appears in the Kew York files, . - .o

L . DR
PR =

cc - New York nh 65-11.603
1 engy 6 = New York file 65-11115
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

r) n Pagia(s) mthheld enﬁrely a£ this location in the file. One of moré of the fbllowiné statéments. wﬁere v
indicated, explain this deletion. <

Jl’)eleted ﬁnder exemption(s) b I

material available for release to you.

with no segregable

0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{3 For your information:

G/Th-e following number is to be used for reference, regarding these pages:

65-5 402~ |94E erme .

NO DUPLICATION FEE

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
FOR THIS PAGE
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’- l _ FROM

sujecr: GREGORY < IS :
_Espionage -'R ‘8538
(Harry Dexter White) ~

pATE: 1/30/47

FENTRERARNRENARNN
4
2

There are atteched hereto for i.nclusion in
the file, two photogra.phs of Harry Dexter White tlken from an

*
L

art:lcle which appeared in the De_cember, 1946, m_egazine “World
ARy [} ) . C ) ) - .
H

Report.** . | -

. : ' . o ' | 145
: Attachment . - . REOOBDED TR
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- THiSCAsE oRIGMATED AT Washington Field. Division. ~ . msmo. 65-770° -
Springfield, Illihois| 1-A-47] 12-18-46 C. PERSHING BELL CPB:RC

o — —~ _1-7-47 e — |

@ @REGORY ! R ESPIONAGE - R SeValeX -4l

T AL RFORMATICH COT

‘ "‘;:‘ oL 4.5»;«:&
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o Ill%noia, cams to Alton on March 9, 1944 as pastor of thes

“g Tila gl b e ¥

o . Re: NAYHARD GERTLER _{-E-;Jéi'gg,{_; ‘
Reverend JOHN QZAI'?VILLE*GILL, 104 East &rd treet, ilton,

Illinois; born Louisville, Kentucky, November 22.. 1909.
Attended Union Theological Seminary, Kew Yoric City, Rarvard
University, and University of Wisconsin. Recently completed
thesis for Ph.D. from Harvard. Has been pestor of Uniterian
Church, Alton, Illinois, past three years. Is described as
liberal, i.e. M"a little to the laft of He iy ". -No
evidence that GILL is affiliated with Communist rarty.

. : . ) . . ’ S . & ic R ‘5 .

Bureau File No. 65-56402 ‘ . : v ‘
Springfield letter from ashington Field dated November 13, 1946
| Re: MAYNARD GERTLER - - o

By referenced letter from “ashington Field dated Mo ember 1377
1946 that office requested that the identity of JOHNSSILL, -
104 Tast Third Street, Alton, Illinois, be ascerteinédani thet
‘all available background information relative to him be .
zobtained, It was stated that GILL was apparently an associate
_of MAYNARD*GERTLER, a subject in this case. AN ’

¥r. HGYARD F. OTSTOT, mansger, Alton Retail Credi Butreau,
225 Harket Street, Alton, Illinois, reviewed the records of
that office, which reflected the following‘infomtggg;,. .

Reverend JCHN GRANVILLE GILL, 104 East Third Street, /1 :

- g . 4 DO NOT WRITE IN THEWE SPACKS e
o S RECORDED——
& COPIES DESTRQ}E]; 4 5'45/0 2. /71 0] e
) g} Sormmormesnmcmr - . | DEXED -
o TR R
, -¥ashington Field (100-17493) ; C g =
- 2-Milwaukee -~ . . . r—— - _ ‘ el
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Uni.tarian Church which 15 located at 108 East ‘l'hird Street in Alton. He

was married in November 1943 to EVELYI&I"RPOHT of Omaha, Nebraska, who is

a graduate of Lindenwood College, St. Charles, Missouri. She also attended .

the University cf Colotado at Boulder, Colorado. ~They have a daughter, born -
- September 4%, 1945 at the St. Louis Maternity Hospital, St. Louis, Missouri.
i JOHN GILL ic a graduate of the University of Wisconsin and the Union S
Theological Seminary, New York City, as well as Harvard Univerdity in f‘ambrzdge,
Massachusetts. Prior to his arrival in’'Alton he was pastor of the Second - ~ - ..
Parish Unitarian Church, Hingham, Massachusetts in 1943. At that time he
lived at 1l Gerry in Cambridge, Massachusetts. Upon coming to Altonm,” )
GILL's salary was $2400.00 per year and, of course, his house was furnished,.
He succeeded Reverend RANDALL S. HILTON, who is now executive secretary of ﬁzeﬂ
Western Unitarian Conference in Chicago, Illinois. .GILL has been a member
of the Minzster_ial Association in Alten aince arriving in that city.

L.

.

'Mr. DUDLEY ITBERSON, insurance’ agent 221 Market Street, Alton, -
Illinois, treasurer of the Umtarian Church at Alton, who was discharged

"@‘a;w})z'cg &, n

P A Y
T

]

PR .
:l.,! ?{ from the U. S. Army approximately one year ago, advised that he was a member
-5: g f of the committee of the Unitarian Church in Alton who appointed JOHN G. GTLL

,._Ll} as their pastor in 1943. He reviewed the records of his office with rega:d

g ! to GILL, which reflected that JCBN CLANVILLE™®ILL was born in Louisville, .

Ty Kentucky on November 22, 1909, attended Harvard versity in 1928-30,

"4) & where he studied science of mathematics. He received his B.A. degree cum -
"{( 3 laude from the University of Wisconsin and wrote a thesis on THOMAS JEFFERSON

for that school in 1936. . He graduated from the Union Theological Seminary
in New York City in 1939 and while studying here was assistant pastor of -
. the Park Avenue Presbyterian Church. He also assisted Reverend RALFH RT
of the Wyoming Community Church in Milbourne, New Jersey, during this per:.od.
V. In the fall of 1939 he transferred to the Unitarian Church in Grafton, ;
P * Massachusetts, While here he was working on his Ph.D. at Harvard Umvernty :
BN endwas writing his thesis on the History and Philosophy of Religion. .
In 1943 he was called to the Unitarien Church in South Hingham, Hassachusetts
- where he was engaged ort October 25, 1943 whenh he made application as the
pastor of the Unitarian Church in Alton. At that time he was residing at o/
Andover Hall Francis Street Cambridge . Massachusetts. . ‘,"_< '_.v

. V o Further personal history of GILL reflects at he lived in Virg.nia
S . ‘and Kentucky until entering colleges .Befére and since that time he hag®
£+ 1lived in Panama and spent one summer in France. :He can read four lar
T . other than English. He is alleged to be highly trained in philosophy .
: and science and his social attitude is liberal. His wife is an artist,’
T ) Reverend 'ILmMredeceasor of GILL in Alton, vrote a letter of .
- : recomcndafio him to’ the committee in Alton dated October 25 1943

B B T A D R rae e S5 A AL 2t e > £ B —— . e s Akt Aty
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 Communist Party. Mr. ENING advised that GILL had récently complcted his

" Mr, ETING edvised that ELIJ AL‘*..O"EJOY originally edited an abolitionist

o qurth Street, Xlton, Il inott—udvised that he has been a member of the

.. Association. He advised that GILL is ambitious and his integrity certainly

sI 65-,770' -

advising that he, HILTON, had intervieW¥d GILL, found him to be a social -.

. and political liberal., He thought he was a- good men with a fine appearance

end persoriality and that he would be happy to have GILL as his succecsor A
in-Alton. Mr. CIBBERSON advised that he had zone intc the service shortiy.
after the appmntment of GILL as pastor and had only been discharged shout
one year. Consequently he was not well acquainted with the philosophy and-
activities of GILL but advised that he had seen nor heard nothing which :
would indicate thaf; he had eny affxliati.on whatsoevc* with the Communist :
‘ar‘l'y. o ) , . S

Mr._z__n?,{'wmc superintendent of Public Schools, 1211 Henry Strect,
Alton, Illinois,. um that he is well acquainted with JOEN GILL end cons? dcrs
him somewhat of a liberal. Mr. ETING did not elaborate on the term =
"1iberal® but advised thet he did not believe GILL was affiliated with the

thesis for his Ph.D. from Harvard University on the "Lifc of Elijeh Love;)oy .

paper in St. louis, lissoun ond was run out of that city when he refused
to ceasé cditing such paper. He then moved to Alton, Illinois and continved -
editing; his paper from that city. Local citizens attempted to run him - .
out of that city and he refused to lcave, whereupon he was killed: It is
reported that Abraham Lincoln obtai.ned somc of his bchet‘s regarding abolition
from ELIJAH LOVEJOY. S . ) ‘
. MrJ EITING advised- that GILL ha@ taken a great intercst in the negro
situation in Alton and was active in e current move trying to do awey n!‘
*cg-emtion in the city and 1n the churches. LT -

Reverend EDGAR J ANCE po.stor, First Presbyterian Church, 1632

Ministerial Association of Alton during the entire period of JOHN GILL's . |
residency in that city ‘and during GILL's period of mcmbership in the..

cannot bée questioned. According to Revcrend VANCE GILL's patriotism is
unquestionable although he is described as a liberal and explained this:
term by stating that he would consider GILL as ™a little to the left
HENRY WALLACE®, Howcver, Rovcrend VANCE pointed out that the Uni%
Church 14 a liberal church and prides itself on the fact that it is
bound by ‘any specific doctrines.” He stated also the membership of the
Unita.r,@m ‘Church in Alton is largely thosc pcople of industrial wealth ard
therefore would bé the exact opposite of the Communist philosophy. Reverend
VANCE advised that he was certain fn hia own mnd that GILL had no affilia-"‘
tions with ﬁxe Commniat Pc.rty. Nl . :
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. 81 65-770 ¢ e
_pr. FREITIOCK, 7 Illinoie, pastor of the First
‘Methodist~Shm GILL for the past thrce or .-

’ g vhich time thcy have both bcen membors of the Ministerial®

Associztion of £lton.  He, too, advised that the Unitarian Church priccs

itsclf om its liberel doctrines and stated thet GILL is @ liveral but he -

does not beliceve GILL has eny coanection whetsoever with the Comuniet Party

or wi‘h PUSSIA. - During the summer Dr. ¥EITLOCK held - a scries of lécturce

at thc First liecthodist Church at Alton, during which time he kad spcokers

- from werious races to address his group. On onc occasion he had .a Chincse
sovaler from Missouri University." On another he had a Jewish attorncy from
St. Louis and on another occasion he kad a negro nddress the group. GILL
took an nctive intercst in the prozram bolieving that the i‘ethodist Churck ,

-¥aZ gein to permit ncgroes to membership in Alton. Eowev.r, this was not

- Dr. LITIOCK's pler in the lcast,. CILL has taken am actic intcrcst in the
negro problem in Alton ond 48 trying hard to do away with the scgrogation.

of the r~ccs. : ) '

of the rnces.

A deScripti_on ef -JOHY GRANVILLE CILL ar obtained frem thicsc persons

interrivved is &s follows: . ST _

: Age - 37 : o _
Born - Wov. 22, 1909, Louisviilic, Ky.
Race = vhite . .
‘Sex - H-le
Heipght - 518"

Weight - 175
Hafr - Bromm -
Eyes - Brovm .

" Complexion - Mcdium

Build -~ Medjum - -

Marital status - Norried - EVELY) PIFRPONT GIL

Addrcss - 104 E. Third St., Alton, 111,
- Oceupation = Pastor, Unitarian Church, =
. Alton, 1., 108 E. Third Strevt.

- REFERRED ‘UPON GOIPLFTION 10 OFFICE OF ORIGIN - el
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Thhe L«

' Milﬁ‘ukué I-‘"Hc}ldleivision‘ -

- to JOHN -GRA!'VILLD GILL and escertain his activities .vhile in attendancc

" Louisville Field Division -

ot M sinay o s

-

A" Madison, Wisconsin S

- ‘ . -
‘_4- N ~b .

mn rcvicw the ‘records oi‘ the Univcrsity of Vk;sconsxn relr-tiwz

at this school, it being noted thpt he obteined a Bachelor of Arts degrec
cur lo.ude in 1936. . . - o . o

At Louitvillc Y I\;cntuck:';'

-

Wil verify the birth of JOHN GRAMVILLE GILL on Novumber 22, 1909

. at Louisville.

Kew York. Field Division . . .. - _

A% New York, Bow York ~© e

Wil rovicw the records of - the Union Theologic'd Seminary for uny
pertincnt infornction rclaotive to JOHN GRANVILLE GILL, it being noted -
he graduated from therc in 1939. 7ill also make inquiry relative to his
activitics in conncction with the Park Avenuc Presbyterian Church, where
ho was ssist..nt pestor while nttcnding the Union 'nxeologicnl Scminz\ry.

Boston Field Division A R o :‘:’:

-

At Cambridgc H..ssachusctts :_5 ; R - R *

) Will review ﬂxe records of HarVe.rd University for any yertinent
informntion relative to JOHN GRANVILLE GILL, 4t being noted that he was
in attendance there from 1928 to 1930 and ﬂxat he recently submitted his .
_doctor's thesis to thet university on the Life of Elijah Lovejoy, It should .
"be noted that he resided et 11 Gerry Strect and st Andover Hull, Fro.ncis ‘
Strcet 1:1 cam'bridge while in attendance there. : .

" At Grafton, lfanachuaotts i; L

~\‘

wiil conduct investigntian relntiw to JOHN mAHVILIE GILL'S

e.cfivfties mile pastcr of ﬂxe Unitaria.n Churoh here in 1939. -




At South Hingham, Massachusetts

'I:iéation to ‘e.s'éex;'té\in'ﬁx‘c :;cti.vi‘l-;ies of JOHK & §
.of the Second Parish Uniterinn Church ﬁxcta.o*;—f'—-k“ '

w07 W11 conduct inves
" . .. GILL while pastor
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71 R
U.Iﬁ ce Memﬂdum e UNITED O}ES GO‘VERNMEN'I:';

TO 3 Mr. D dd ~ y _ "  DATE: January 27(}3.{7 /
FROM :  Je C. Stfickle éﬁ:«

é :
SUBJECT: DW,_fomx" employee of

two blind memoranda on M
containing information in ureau's

ACTION

It is suggested that the Liaison Seotion deliver
to Colonel Barton the blind memorandum on Donald M, Davies, but
that the information in the blind memorandum on Duncan C. Lee
3 be made available to Colonel Barton orally by the representative
] of the Liaison Section, since it is no ieved that the highly
confidential informetion concerning Lee should be made & part of
the records of CIG at this time,

' ""t.

‘e ALL INFOR2185
B Attachments HEREL: )
FLJwrd /y DATEL-- 3
,{,/ ‘,‘- 7 é ’27 ”
Sovafwr.)&
e @ hs—ua:

l* .A AL 3 - |
Q‘L,V)\g ch"c‘:/w‘y ‘Lq "\) ;""JJS; é‘ {_g’/_/é {/02*/75;/
,f‘“ \ i, 49 Df) s 41?9;7 =

Saaly,

AN EWE e AR PR VTRRL. e Bl D v e - . - e e e e e o




U A‘L‘Mowﬂgrg'CO‘ITMNBE

T ) TR 1y 1S u“*a ASSIFIED w/I/ R o
3 ' DAT LBY 28, 1047 A
T , B ‘GoAEEE  nm ol
‘ N ‘  seyaperIAL - .
—_ Dunmcmmm R &5 1080 o
R Dnncm Chnp'.un Leo vas born in Ankl.ng chim. on lmnbor 19, - \
. | : SiL! there unti' Y926, From 1926 to 1981 he lived ,.,t, ththll N 1

3111 Chathm Virginio,, 'E‘ hiz father, Reverend Edmund Jennings Lee, - -
Epiuopalim llinistor, is the Reotor ot the Girls" Prepu‘&tory 8ochool, known -
" as Chathem Halle® * - .

- In 1935 Lee received a Bele degroo fron Ynlo Uninrsity and in 1938° .
he received a B.C.L. degree from Oxford University, Oxford, Englend. On June 18,
1958, he married Isabella (Ishbel) Soott Gibb in Oxford, England. On June 16, .
1939 he was employed as & olerk by the law firm of Donovan, Lelsure, Newton

- & lumbard, New York City. On June S0, 1942, he became Assistant General
Counsel ot the Office of Stra.togic Services in Weshington, D. Ce .

In 1942 Lee was Lsaista.nt Secretary of the !latioml Board of
Directors of Russian War Relief. He was also a mber of the Exeoutive
Committee of the China ud Couneil. : .

- In Ootober. 1940, information was received ircm s source regarded as
reliable to the effect that Lee was decidedly Communistic. This source stated
that the library in the hoame of Mr. and Mrs. Dunoan C. Lee was devoted to .
Conmunistio 'riti.ngl.

ALLEGATIONS OF ESPIONAGE ACTIVITIES | s

According to an admitted Soviet espimge agent who was world.ng v:lth
Jacob ¥. Golos, the former head of World Tourists, Incorpontod New York City,
Duncan C. Lee came to Washingtin 4n 1942 with Genersl Donoven in the Office of
Strategic Services.. Thereafter Lee was contacted by this agent in Washington
and from conversations had with Lee it was learned what type of information ho
could furnish. It was also learned by this agent that Lee realized that the
i.nfcmtion ho wae giving was dostined for Russian Intelligence. ¥

m: 1nromant ctatod that Lee gave him Office of Strategic Servieu :
snformation of & varying nature and it was always sulmitted orally. The g
_ information included facts on various phases of anti-Soviet work by -the Otﬁce
.. of Stratetic Services, its activities in Europesn countries with respect to .-,
{ - uncovering Russian activities, and the location of Office of Strategic Ser?es P

- personnel in foreign countries. '.l'ho inrormnt ststed thl.t the inromtif

(oé ﬁ‘?a ¢Jz~/e7 }L

gwm;m ~- ,




furni shed by Lee was on . quality rather than on a quantity i:i-u. The
& informant stated that at first he contacted Lee at his Washington residence,
7= but later met him on the streets and stated these contacts oontinued until

.
- ---December, 1944 o 3
" he informant advised that Lee's wife, Tshbel, had been & Communist
Party member in ¥ew York City, smtwher considered becoming a United P
States citizen she was somewhat apprehensive that an investigation of her /
present sctivities might reveal her Party affilistion and reflect on her .

husbande. \4. _ -

. - " %he informant further stated that Lee was usually mervous and

- emotionally upset and on one occasion when Genersal William J. Donovan had

“proposed to have scme NKVD representatives coms to the United States, Lee was
excited and frightensd and had visions of them visiting at his home to thank

" him for his cooperation. Y - _

T In November, 1945, an investigation of Lee reflected thet he was a
Lieutenant Colonsl employed by the Office of Strategioc Services and that his
Washington address was 1522 - Slst Street, N. W., Washington, Ds Ce A physiocal
surveillance on December 7, 1945, reflected that Lee and his wife visited at
the home of Mr. and Mrs. Donald Wheeler and on the following day the Wheeler
family visited the home of Dumoan C. Lee. (It is pertinent that the informant
mentioned ebove also advised that on one occasion Duncan Lee mentioned to —
him that he had a friend named Donald Wheeler who was employed by the Office
of Strategic Services. Wheeler was also named by the informant as one who was .
actively engaged in espionage sctivities on behalf of Golos)e : .

o : 7
On August 28, 1946, e highly confidential and reliable source advised 7
that Mary Price, who was connected with the Southern Conference for Human o
Welfare in North Carolina, was in Washington, D. Ce and she contaoted Ishbel
os and stated that she, Price, was going to New York and offered to leave her'
.utamobile with the Lees for their use while she was in New York. Mary Prioe,
scoording to the informant, was enother individual who was engaged in esplonage
" on behalf of Golos. It was through Mary Price that Jacob Golos was introduced

to Duncan C. Lee. oo : . S -
o Duncen C. Lee left the Office of Stri.tegio Services in Janusry, 1946

and is presently employed as an attorney. for the Chinese Defense League as an’

associate in the law firm of Corooran and Youngran, Washington, De Ce
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e UNITED ST . GOVERNMENT ’j
ONE‘DEW@ s sy 3,

W, E. A.

TO : p.K Ia

A
J. C. Stric . E: §§:n__’
@.EGORI 0 ) 55 [ —
(Harry Samuel Magdoff) . i e S
Espionage - R 3 ﬁ:E
1. Room__———

Te
.For yonr infou-mtion it hes been de‘ae A ned through technical 5’-5:”6&——'
’f who, you will reca;-l-,————

in connection withthas : k' Q)

was employed in the United States Depantment of Co  -:e bega.n _employment with

the New Council of ‘American Busipesg on December’ 30, 1946. Magdoff has ‘stated
that although the Counc as an associate office, his work will keep him in -
New York and Chicago most of the tims. Magdoff has stated that he is happy to
have left the Comner Department as "t.h:lngs have been pretty messy the .I.aet

‘couple of months." : .
~ © GlRD

ACTION: -

, gANDT.ED B»
The foregoing is for your informationm. -‘j/’ q«fz Eet 0TS
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~ JUSTIPICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF TECHNICAL ‘\2
' OR MICROPHOME SURVEILLANCE . -

'4v.T‘ikt1e.  Fmpoomy

.v Res

T o e e L

S A2 T L CAE
[ SRS LR AN T

Mr. Teleos. ..o e
ul-vn A-T“—
Mr. Cleg® .oeeec.
M, CQLOY. e
Y Glavin ...ooeogiie
3 u.ul/.:_-
3 L35 Y
Mr. Roken eeeeuess
Br. TRy e e
Rr, Cutei eerecrs
M. TR0 e

My Ksadon....;..;;.

L

' WHERE SHOWN OTRERWISE

?2-¢-3%
"Cleesified by
Declassily on:

Telephone Ironsides 6-5451

1. Subject's name. and addresss

A%:thman‘ Assoclates
2 st Avenue

‘Location of technical operations

L, ALL
: HEKE:
- Sutee | DA]':E
3. Dates of i‘ﬁitialnuthorizatton and installations -

5:15 pem., O&tober §3, 19;'.6

Informant has advised of subject's whe
pointments he has made with individuals of ¢
as well as members of the Chinese Purchasing
tion was received on December 16, 1946, one
Plastics, Mass., requested that Brothman
Purchasing Comrission. This infomant also advi
ous occasions expressed his feelings
information was furnisned to the Bur

Commission.

as being definitely pro-Russi
eau at the time Henry Wallace

rgtaryrof Commerces = = _
COPIES DESTROYED_J//4/5° 2.

63FEB 181947

LA e AT 4 et ety e %0 e o e o e e o

— M. F:ualzaton .....
o Character of Case ESPIONAGE - R :':: :":“"“"
ALL INFORMATION CONTAIWED \ ;. L . —
— ‘ ! A ::;-‘ = = i s .
@94

3oY¥2 Pl *IAR

pigig -
OADR -

. MP-13 )

reabouts at all tﬁes}, ‘also’ ‘of lap=s:

he Soviet Purchasing Commissio
Specific informa
Harry levine of Commonwealth
arrange for a meeting with the Chines
sed that Brothman has on numer-

in Wedison Square Garden which resulted in his subsequent resignation as Sec-

va¥
4+ Previous and other nstallations on the same subject (with dates and S} k
places)s 75 ' . i ¥
e NN SAY
S.. Specific wvaluable information obteined since gr§fious rﬁ& &z‘ -5/ <‘ '
-indication of specific value of each item an t use s-m& .....'5.., hatongll / (/
of each item of information involveds @6 I vy "

an - this v
made a speech
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‘6. Could above information have been obtained from other sources and by
other means? .

/
| 6%
No
7. Has security factog-vchanged sinde installation? e
No ' PR v

’

8. Any request for the survelllance by outs:.de agency (give name, title
end agency)s o ) ’ e

None

3. lanpower and costs involved:

Operated by Sutec

10. Remarks (by SAC)s

: It is requested that services of this technical surveillance be continued
on the basis that subject is closely allied with members of Amtorg and the .
Soviet Purchasing Commission. Subject is presently working on an engineering
project for the Soviet Union as well as the Government of China and the
information furnished through this technical surveillance is deemed pertinent
to the investigation of instant case.

11s Remarks (added at Seat of Goverrment)s

CONFINCNTIAL

2~
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Recommendation by Assistant Directors i ' T T ‘_‘*

It is recommended that the services of this informant be continued
for an additional period of 60 days in view of the nature of the information
beirgreceived from the informant by the New York Field v.lsion which it is

the Gregory case.

18 Recomendation'fby the Assistants to the Director:

/ .
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ESGAY N
‘i b OZPARTEST OF JUSTICE

U AEIATIS Seengs

yvﬁsu AND wasn FLD FROM NEW YORK 20 - 28 - 6-24 .

IRECTOR AND SAC = URGENT “;}'oz{:n 0
® recory, ESPIONAGE R. REFER FIVE IS. 'JULEs,ytxoncmEN, RELETDfc,
NINTH, FORTYSIX. JULES KORCHIEN RESIDED KNICKERBOCKER VILLAGE “:
NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR TO NINETEEN THIRTYSIK. VAS LEADER OF LEFT VING 20
GROUP WNICKER_BQQ,KER VILLAGE_TENANTS ASSOCIATION, AND !3EMA INED 3‘
ACTIVE IN ASSOCIATION FOR LONG PERIOD AFTER QUITTING PREMISES. INFO
REFLECTS KORCHIEN TRAVELLING IN EUROPE PRIOR TO NINETEEN THIRTYFOUR.
ipossmn.m EXISTS JULES KORCHIEN IS uuxnownxwuus. NO PERTINENT INFO.
RE NORFOLK, VA., AT THIRD NAVAL DISTRICT, NY. ALL DATA WITH THE ONLY
COPY OF PERSONAL HISTORY STATEMENT SENT DIRECT TO ASSISTANT SECRETARY
NAVY, VASHINGTON DC, MARCH TVENTYFOURTH, FORTYTVO. SUGGEST curcix%bg“,‘f;ﬁ .
STATE DEPT. FOR PASSPORT NUMBER AND ALL TYPES OF VISAS ISSUED T0

KORCHIEN. SUGGEST WFO oamm ALL INFO ON FILE AT OFFICE ASSISTANT (,'
'SECRETARY OF NAVY, PARTICULARLY AS TO VHETHER KORCHIEN WAS CIVILIAN

g OR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE AND IF EMPLOYED NOTOLK VA 5-6;‘0;_ /757
g2 .. . BEOORDm I

- 'f-.“—‘ . | /th , ngXED &42’ AN;'O
nssrﬁs 111 o
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GONFIBENTIAL

| | | MAT:JAG

.
)

-) ON ¥ORNING JANUARY TWENTYSEVEN WHITE CONTACTED SERATCR TOBY STATING

Fooo [ AT Lo
'EHAT_‘IS GOINGONBEHIND THE_ SCENES IN THE

" HE WANTS TO COME UP AND TELL 08T
FUND AND BANK. TOBY INDICATED HE FAD SOME THINGS TO TELL HARRY AND THEY
WOULD TRY TO CET TOGETHER THIS WEEK. ON JANUARY TWENTYSEVEN ISHBEJ\IEE /.
INDICATED TO LUCH(LEE ?) THAT DUNCAN EAD SENT WIRE TO NEW TORK 301;‘/510&;1,_

.~ " RESERVATIONS: ; SHE SAID NOT MENTION BIG,DUNCAN A“%'—‘?sﬁm -?’-IT Ié},
| R / SR . Lo . ol : 4 " -“— . 1 :

FoAE SR o & :
 TERRTELY T1FORTANT NOTHING M} Fiscuiorp OB SR out
TR ENERE LU S B RS il .

ir - ‘R RO
R SR Tag st TRy e BT i) s -ih T ;! y:'“ P .y..-,:. : ;'.5 -
PROGRESSING BUT. HE DOES NOT WaNT ANTTING, 8D uMi® ks peaoy, mms’
v,;‘..:_.‘.?s_ e Ak T e P “;:—f":;v {'.;,-',"": e - RECLR . St _,,’h;_‘:._‘y' N er wa el I TSI

o)

:»: e . ST I L T . B PR . ;:;' A __(."% AR lRR, o
- REFsRANCE POSSIBLY TO DUNCAN&HAPLIN: UXCLE OF SUBJECT 1EE.

NOT KNO#N.
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Budens were not regarded by Golos as particularly significant, it is my im-
. pression that Oolos tnought that Budsns oould be much more wseful and productivg
= .- thaa he actually was. It is ny recollsction that my last meeting with Budens: '
“ocqurred some tima in 9Lk, as 1 bad been %014 by Jaock, my Russlan oontact at tha'
. Aime, to &rop Budsus. 1 have never aade or had any eontast with Louls Adazie, -
7 whey so far as I know, was not & Coxmmist, although I do recall that be E
" some gontact with A+ » ribed hereinbefore.® 65-56402-220 pg 38 as{ .
L EEE T Padens AR interviewsd in the early part of Decezber, 19L5, by Agents’
of this Bureau and he furnished the followldg inforzatiom in substantiation of

| Gregery's association with him as set out atow.’

oL Shen the manes of Jacob X, Oolos and Elisabeth Terrill Bentley were .
first mentioned, Budens oculd furnigh 1ittle information ¢f valus eoncerning -
then, although ha did state that to the bast of his recollectl he, Dudens,
1ni_.t.ilhd the original contact with Golos in New York City, at tine Budens
ws affillated with the Chicago Cammunist *Mid Test Record,® Ho stated that =
to the Lest ofmmlhcumutwttmhtmumumtozk City ¢o -
odtain advertising for his aswspaper since 1t was in financial arrears, at shich
time someons suzgested to him that ha micht obtain advertising from Golos, who’
Pudens believes was affiliated with "Eorld Tourists.* Budens said that he would
contast Oolos and would receive advertising commitasnta for his paper froz him -
and that as far as he could recall then he ssw Oolos between six and twelve time
from the time of his initial ocontact until tbe latter part of 19h3e (You will’
 recal) that Colos died in Novesber, 19h3)§__ 6556402133 @

T . (n the ccoasion of & subsequént interview with Budens he stated that
“-after such thought concerninz the abeve individuals he had the followiny additioc
information to offer. - , foe S : i

v Podens related that be recalled having met and having been acquainted
‘with Oolos for & much lonrer peried of tize than he had previcusly stated. To”
ibe best of bis recollection ha stated he bas known Golos since 1925 and possibl
sinde 1922, In an éndeavor to accurately place his original eontact in point of
time he stated that he uzore mnnummmtmwﬁmm
when the late Sidney Killman was the head of the Hussian-Azerican Corporation ar
 during which period Golos was an official in ancther organization, the name 0f
shich Was not recalled and which was Comsunist in its political orientations

7 «7Y pudens stated that be and Golos ocoasionslly discussed Adamic and bis
| ™/ attitude at that tims concerning & fedsrated Tugoslavis; that he ‘Padens, would
| [ wake Teports on what pecple, wsuch as , said goncerning problems, such as t
Ricocisvian problems that these reports would be made to Zarl Frowler or lendy.
"as a regular thing;® and that mwmo.unmummumlo- bt
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be didn't rocall." Budens asserted thit from his gomtact with Golos it would
appear that the latter was more interested in Yugoslavian subjects than in

ing elss. Dudens exprossed the convigtion that Oolos was & "runner®
between the Soviets and interested groups in the United States.:' -

= with respect to Elisabeth Bentley, Budens said that in addition to -
knowing Goloa he &lso knew Bentley but he knew ber by the nare of Helen Johnse -
o e said that even though Pantley utilised the name of Helen Jchns in ber Lo
e 3§ {eeFT SIS ER FROCEICC ;_:.___—;_-;“-h—g‘b.—m-—‘g— m" wm was ‘me i
Elizaboth Benbleye - . 7. T 7 T e
Dudens sald that Golos told him that he, Golos, had heart troubley .  °
that accordingly, he wanted Budens to furnish any infermation he received in the .
future congerning such matters as the foregoing to Helsn Johns inssmuch as she
was trustworthy and because sho would in turn make the inforastion available to .

AL this point in discussing Helen Johns, Budens inferred that shs ..
was & behind-the-scens oporstor since he would ses hor occasionally in the tuild-
ing ocoupled by the Coz-unist Farty headquarters at which tine she would obviously
indicate to Budens that she 4id not wami him to yecoznize her while in the bulld-

o RS

ing It ek
y . - -

7 In recalling the peculiar nature of the activities engaged in by both'
Oolos and Helon Johns, Budens stated that he bhad the distinct impression that ..
both Golos and Johns were working for the Control Coomission, and that Coles was
actually & mozber of that Cownission (w;ich entity RPudsns descrived as being
one which is supposed to regulate the gonduct of Communist Party mexbors)e Budens
stated that from thelir activities he ot aprpssion that they may have been

in scme defensive meagures for Jredues burposes with respect to certair
of the activities in whioh some of the Comnun Farty monbers wore enzaged, . -

- . %ith refereace o the Control Commission, Budons recalled an incident &
which obviously relates to the activities of that Commission in ordsr to exghasise
the irportance of the Commission. ~Es stated that when a man nancd Cascy was affil

ated with the *Daily Worker® thers wus a& lot of eruption in Party and *Dally .-
Borker® headquartersj that Casey wis so afraid of the niath floor, meaning the:
officials of the Communist Party, that he did things on his own %ithout conferrin
with or solicitiag the advise of Comaunist Party officials; that on ons occasion
Budens hinself wrote & ten page editorial on the Chinese question; that Casey .
apparently c¢isairesd with the policy of the sditorial and, therefore, without .

. gonferring with the officlals of the Farty tore up the editorial and as a result

‘whon the "Deily Worker® of that date was ready to appear on the streets it coo=
 tainod ten pages of blank spacs, As a result thore was & trezendous eruption in
the Cosmunist Party and the "Dally Worker® headquarters and “everyone was ¢oo= . .
sidered & suspect.® ’ T L LLE '
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At this point Alexander Bittleman, a Communist Party official, die-
cussed the matter with Budenz, Budenz advised him that Casey had torn up the -
editorial, whereupon, Bittleman stated that "he would call Golos on the Control =~
Commission." YWhen Budenz indicated that he would bring the matter to the gy
attention of Golos on the Control Commission Harry Cannis begged him not to do
4% an ~ $ne _to RBudanz, Bittlexar .J1d not refer the

" Budens said he thought that the question of the Control .Commisesion is
a very important one; that all through the years they have heard the Control
Comnission spoken of from time to time, sometimes even at National Committee
* meetings, but apparently it was spoken ofina mepti.tiggg fashion,
‘ 100-63-185 :
Bentley has verified the fact that she was known as Helen Jolms when
making contacts with Louis Budenz and Fobert T. Miller, She stated that she
- used the name Helen Johns in contacting Budenz because Budens had somewhat of &
( poor memory and that when she called him on the telephone and informed him that

“Helen" was calling it was difffcult for him to identify her. In view of the .
fact that Budenz apparently lnew Golos as "John ", she identified herself to
Budenz as "Helen Jolns" and thereby made it easier for Budens to identify her
when he telephoned hers as{

Bentley also subsequently stated that in connection with her being a

member of the Control Commission of the Commnist Party, although this question
- was not asked directly of her, she had indicated previously that in October,

- 1938, when she met Golos, she immediately diecontinued any connections she had
with the Communist Party. asd

T ) On the occasion of & subsequent interview with Budens on various th.tter
. on November 15, 1946, he stated that he also knew Gerhard Eisler whonhe had seen
on two occasions, the first being at the funeral of Jacob Golos. Budenz also

stated that many underground characters appeared for Golos' funeral,
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) There is attached hereto a report of Special Agent Thomas pole. Roca
G. Spencer, New Yotk City, dated December 55 1945, which contains in M Gmay———
its entirety the signed statement of Confidential Informant Gregory
_dated November 30, 1945, - . h , '

There is also attached hereto a letter to Assistant Attorney General :
T. L. Caudle transmitting to him upon request one copy of this report, in which -
the following corrections and deletions have been made in order to refrain from
divulging the identity of the informants ' : ‘ ‘

. Pagel infomant's name was deleted from the Synopsis; and the first para-
: . graph of the Details and "Confidential Informant Gregory" was
substituted therefor, - ' L

Page 2  The word "Gregory" was substituted for the name of the informant,

Page 3, _ - . .
Paragraph 1¢ The informant's Party name, Elizabeth Sherman, was changed and-
- only the last name, Sherman, was left in the statement,

Paragraph 2: The words "as 'Comrade Bentley'® were deleted from the
o statement. . : ,

Page 107; The name Gregoi'y was substituted for the informantts si naﬁme
: g
o to the statement, . ) .
' o S D B3
—_— y v' o -. ii’*""' 0 g
Tel The corrected pages are attached hereto for inclusion in th& " ,‘ ’
\° file. _ o ‘ - '
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SCRICTLY CONFNIERTT —

Si@ed statement cf

dated N:vember 30, 1945. set fcrtha

: a0 Ba‘;
Report of s ecial ent Ha.rold Ve Kenned
po P Ag Y Bovag,

New Yurk, 12-5-45. :

wn Novemior 9, 10, 12, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,
22, 24, 26, 26, 29, 1945 by Speciel Agenmt

Joseph M, Kelly and the writer; and en Movem- °
- ber $0, 1945, she signed the fvllowing state-

ment in the presence bvth Agents. _

~‘f

was intervmwe‘a.

'-6

(615&'93‘1 mernncl-wr
Washington j .-
5~HQW York




o T L N RO "New York.. N"’ York o
. November 30, 1945

A
~ . h b \

"I, ELTem s /, make the fcllowing voluntary
‘statement to Speciei £zrmts Thamas G. Spencer and Joseph M. Kelly whom
I know to be Special Agerc: o the Federal Burm-n.f—lnxesti-ga-ﬁ-m I .
have~been advised that 1 d. aot have to make any statement and that this
statement may be used against me in eourt, 'No threats or pramises have
. been made to induce me to give this statement; 2¢ : ’

A I ST

. "I was born in New Milford, Connecticut or Jenary 1, 1908,

Iy lmrediate family are native born ‘and some of my fanily trase their -
‘ancestry in this country te 1620, . Before going to college I resided at
various periods in New Milford, ‘Ithaca, and Rochester, New York, I was
graduated from Vassar Collego in 1930 with an 4A.By degrec. Subsequent -
to being graduated I taught at the Foxcroft School, Middleburg, Virginia. gg

. .- "In the Fall of 1932 T moved to Now York City where I enrolled, .
at Columbia University for my Master's Dogroc. In 1533 and 1934 I wae in
Italy on an exchange fellowship snd while thore studiod at the University .
. of Florence. I returncd to the Thited States in July of 1}934 and in the
Fall of that year renewcd my studies at Columbia Universfty. It wag in
this year that I recoivod my Master's Degreo. & S :

- "During ths Fall of 1934 whilo I wus at Columbia I met omo
LEE FUHR, noco MEEKIRK, who was living 4in the samo houss that I was, and
after .I got to kmow hor she took m3 to various affairs and eventually T
dotermined sho” was angaged in tho Camunist movement. -Bhortly aftor
meoting Miss FUHR sho invitod me to make a talk to the mombers of .tho
Amcrican leaguo: Against War and Fascism at Teachors Collego in Now York .
City. I made a speoch beforo this group cnd at this time outlined to
thom some oxporionees thot I had oxporienced while I was studying in -
Itelys It was at this time that T mot Profossor JAMES MENDEWHALL, whom -
I believo was o momber of tho Loaguo Agninst War and Fascism, I subsc-

mont in tho Unitod Statos at this timo. gy - -

. *. "n obout Jomuary of 1935 I went to tho City Offico of tho
" AMERICAN LEAGUE LG4LINST WAR AND FASCISM which was ‘located as I recall

on 4th Avonue sanc-plasq botwoon 17th -ond 18th Stroet, whore. I assistod
this group in rosotrch mattors particularly concorning Italian mattors.
- .. "I rocall that samotime in Mareh, 1935 I bocomo 4:regular mem-
« ber of the Cemmunist Party and I wes . spensored by Profess r JAMES JENDENe
‘ ALY, and Miss IEE FUHR, I registored with ‘the Comunist Party under the name

~ -
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- Italian Fascist mattors and askod mo for assistance .in this work in view
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"of BLIBLBEPE SEERMLY and that was my known Porty namo ‘during the time
- that I wos o momber of this organization, I wns & member of Unit'I,
.Earlem Boction.¥ . - g T : E . oo

‘e

’.

<~ "Smitir. [round the ond of March, 1035 I -oziained through
Hiss CLLLLN ~of - tho SOLUMBIL PL.CEMENT BUREAU, a position s7ith the
- H®E FELIEF BURELD as an investigitor, This Buresu was ‘locnted at .
150th Stroct and imstordam 4vanuo, I worked as en investigator for 3
"this orgonization until about the cnd of July, 1935, While I wos do- -
ing resoarch work for tho City office of tho LMERICLN LE.GUE AGLINST
. W.R iND FLSCISM I mot PLULINZ ROGERS, who I lator learrad wos the =
- 0x-7.fe of EDDIE ROYCE. Miss ROGERS was the Executivo Secrotary of
tho LMERICLN LE,LGUE AGLINST iR ZED ‘Fi8CISM and I lator loarned a
momber of tho Cammunist Purty, ' . B} S : '
E . ®4ftor I bocamo & mambor of tho Communist Party PAULINE ROGERS .
‘approached mo and wantod to know if T wns desirous of working in Italjen
anti-Fascist work. She indicated that my sojourn in studying in Italy .
would be vory fmportant in this work end I agreed to help hor, 4t thig -
- tims sho introduced mo to JULIET STULRT POYNTZ GLAZER. _.iftor I mot -JULIET -
" ehe indicatod tb mo that sho was intercsted in-doing rc¢search work in

£ tho fact that she did not know anything about tho Italian language, I
learned that JULIET had spprocched othor individu2ls on tho Columbia cime
Pus. somowhat alang tho samo linc as hor approach to mc. In JULIET's :cone
- vorsations with mo she wns always rather veguo as to what her rcal purposo

w2 and I undorstand thot this was the samo condition that cxistod with

other poople she approachod on tho campus. - I nover a-tuclly dotormined .
. What hor recal mission or purposc wos. Howover, it is wmy opinion thot sho -

was attampting to rocruit pooplc for underground work in Italy. Y

. - "During tho timo. I was associatod with JULIET from Merch until
Junc of 1935 sho.rosidod on West 74th Stroet, onc héusc Enst of Rivernsido

Drivey - I rogall that on onc visit I made-to JULIET*s housc I obsorvod a
gontleman in her apartment cnd aftor n short econvorsation I loft, Howe

sver, o short time thoroaftor I asain mot JULIET at which-timo sho was .
agein accompanicd by this individual and all throe of 'us had dinner to- .
gothore I last saw JULIET in tho lattor part of Juno, 1935, Somotimo

. @about & yoar lator I saw hor on & stioot car aftor vhich I lost track of

hers Bamctimo in 1937 tho Now York papers csmo out with a story concorn-

" ing the disappoarauce of JULIZT GL.ZER and there was samo indication that
~she had boon kidnepped by TKVD egents, 'Tho nowspapars carried tho story

~hat. SCHLCHNE EPSTEIN, o praminant Buropoan,” had boon involved in hor dis

" appoaranco, - I_@lo know, ‘however, that shc has nover boen heard of sinee, -

In this rogard, I mcntioncd JULIET's disappocrance to GOLOS -who' informod ¥

. ) - .o : N S 1_-5‘7 _f_.‘_( -'v!", N
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associations with BROWDER,
almost wholly withip ‘those three fields and
. duction data- or information of a military nature, ¢

- "™y first meeting with EARTL BROWDER occurred Probably in-August
.-of 1942, and came about when GOLOS told me one day he was driving up to
BROWDER'S surmer home near Monroe, New York to visit BROWDER, At this time
BROWDER had probably been out of prison two or three months _  had -
visited him on at least two occasions prior to that day,
was going up to Monroe,’ that I would 1ike
. take me along, ‘although he indicated to me
3 and not to get involved 4n
BROWDER. dccordingly, ‘GOLOS and T went up to Monroe -
and I met BROWDER and his family at their home., T conversed with BROWDER
probably not more than five minutes on this occasion and our ‘conversation

was wholly along social lines.

time alone & my distinct recollection
from New York a rather bulky -envelope, which h
we retumed to New York Cityo ¢ -~ =

films. I was not invitod to this party nor to thao showing, but when 8 tele~
‘phone -call ‘was roceived 2t WORLD TOURISTS, "INC, from ome employee of the
- SOVIET PURCHASING COMMISSION, and I wae notifiod by some girl 2t WORLD o
. I proceocdad to the ARTKINO PICTURES

he felephone call, inemmuch as”

the Friday i‘éllowiﬁg the -
1943, I knew, however, from conversa—
was ViaitingmiO'WDm at his office at ¢
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- "I have read the above statement cmsisting of this and 'Illnothér .
pages and it is true to the best of my knowledge! recolleéction and belief, q,

- ; .o [

/s/ THOMAS G. SPENCER, Speciel Agent, F.B,I.; K.Y.C. - o
/S/ JOSEPH M. KELLY, Special Agent) F.B.T., N.¥.C."
. - . -PENDIWNG- - . :
: A .. . . ' !
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Acsistnnt Attomey genexral T. L. Caudlo s
Attentions ur. Jo M. McIpernsy ... -

e Pursunnt to your nequeat. tha:ﬁ 1e attached bereto a copy of tho
report of Speéial Agent Thomas 0. Spencer dated Decgmbler 5, 1945, setting
out in fun the signed autenent of tregory da venbex- 30, 1945. T

e !our requast res&rdine Ipu!.s r. &:dens"wul he anmred m a g
mpplemnul mcm\dnn; as | soon as poasiblo. : L
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5. Specific valuable information obtained since prevmus report with )
“indication of specific value of each item and what use was made /e 5 2 !
of each item of information involved: YA £
On November 21, 1946, HELEN BYAN, a director in the JAFRC, contacted the .
home of %r, 'BEINSTEm and spoke to TED ALLEN, a knom Communist writer, who

A was a guest at the home of Dr. WEINSTRIN ~ -

1.

3.

Location of technical operation:

Consolidated plant location in New Haven Field Division w

Dates of initial authorization and installation: - Y

s £ m T
O AR

“Authorization - January 5, 1946 W ‘ o

Installation « January 10, 1946 ’

Previous and other installations on the same subject (with dates and % /_{;__

”f

ST WD, WL T . W 8 a NI F ST AN X o

;\: GONHDE*‘? | -“,, - 37 v

ﬂniteh States Bepartient of Justice

Federal Burean of Inuvestigation
New Vort '7, New York

J'USTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF TECHNICAL l ¢ ‘{/

OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE

Japuary 21, 194'7
c F.I"TIAI.

E: ritle QREGORY |

Character of Case ESPIONAGE - R
Fiel ffic NEW YORK .
srate e T b2 b D

Type of Surveillance: (Technical o
Microphone)

Subject' d add . o
ubjec sname‘an addres | Lb é‘ i

23 R sey Ro South e b

places):

45-' ‘4‘75'*’/%9\

Efi%am-, COPIES DESTROTEP;{ ‘» “




WEST DL WL, TS AN v AN e a AL o WA ren LD 9 STR LKA Hr‘l«"m‘ prec 2]

On December 2, 1946, BS'ITY HEAR.I' Secretary to Dr, wzmsmm, advised
Dre 'JEDISTEIN that HELEN and cARL WINTER, who are subjects of Bureau
1nvest1gatiogs would be up to visit the WEINSTEIN's that evening. Q'h

—On—Pec : LEON P ‘[. ON

R case waa 1n eontact with the home

L

Bubjec'b of an INTERNAL SECT)'RH'I -

of Dr. "ED!STEIN.% (iu

Through this technical Btn'veillance, it has been possible to keep

. current on the contacts made by pr, WEINSTEIN at his home in stamfonl,
’ Comnecticut, : Uﬂ




ARG PRI v S TN A,
T »% T T N R o T A I e
R R P A T e O 3 NS, 7 AN i g Y

T et € R SRE R DS & WAL LA e e P LI VNGRS S8 ST ST b e o i ANairraifrs: %
* I TRSTREVIE Lot Ne Dl ovts.

J

"3,

Could above information have been obtained from other sources and by
other means? S ‘

No B/

7. Has security factor changed since installationm?

. It has imprévad since leased 1line runs at least eighteen miles further
than at ¢ime of original installation. Qy ’

8. Any request for the surveillance by outside agency (give name, title
and agency):

w .
None QX/

9. Manpower and costs involved:

No agent time involved since the surveillance is maintained by Special
Employees of the New Haven Field Division in a consolidated plant

locations Cost - lease of a toll line from Stamford to New Haven at
approximately $17000 per month. Q}

10. Remarks (By SAC):
Through the assistance of this technical surveill

WEINSTEIN and his wife, in and around his home,
Because of the valuable information in the

this surveillance be continued,
ﬂ w/

1l. Remarks (added at Seat of Government): . &W‘

ance, contacts of pr,
have been ascertained, _
past, it is recommended that

- 2.-

U YU
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w .
12. Recommendation by Assistant D° .tor: o

In view of'dbove factors ‘it is recomménded to continue 8 technical
surveillance for an additional period of 8ixty days. i -

13. Recommendation by the Assistants to the Director:
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WASH AND VAS FIELD FROM NEW- YORK 15 29

DIRECTOR AND SAC

- 6=13

'URGENT

'cnzcoay, ESPIONAGE R. IT HAS BEEN ASCERTAINED LAUCHLINAEURRIE DEPARTED
NYC JAN NINETEENTH ABOARD PAN-AMERICAN DESTINED BUENOS AIRES. ARRIVE
THERE JAN TVENTY FIRST. DEFINITE RETURN DATE UNKNOWN, BUT PRO-
BABLYY MIDDLE OF FEB, CURRIE OSTENSIBLY MEMBER OF PRIVATE MISSION
' ORGANIZED BY INTER AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION REPORTEDLY VITH
APPROVAL OF STATE DEPT. MISSION ALLEGEDLY COMPOSED OF THIRTEEN uuxrrﬁf
STATES TECHNICAL EXPERTS VHO HAVE BEEN PLACED UNDER CONTRACT BY TH&uﬂai
ARGENTIéi GOVERNMENT 10 ASSIST £N~CARRYING OUT PERON-S FIVE YEARJﬁi%
GROUP HEADED BY MAJOR GENERAL VRET.7 ROYAL B. LORD WHO ALLEGEDLY
ARRIVED BUENOS AIRES, JAN 'NINETEEN"] Aun REAR ADMIRAL /Rrr./.nnuagg;

ADAMS?{LANIGAN, WHO REPORTEDLY MDLL’S AFF IN NYC. VFO CHECK WITH

REC
STATE DEPT AS TO PURPOSE OF TR AND CURF'IE&%I?ZE

: 'jsrop BEING PLACED IN,NY RE CURRI ~ BUREAY_ABV
il f: ~ ‘$°lt' '

“’@ }*'Bzrfz%"/ 7
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CONF WASH AND UASH I-‘LD FROM NEw YORK " 29 23 7-18 P ’_"""'

: DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT = | @ ’ R .5
‘%REGORY, ESPIONAGE - R’ RE HELEN’&ENNEY. IT VAS DISCREETLY LEARNED
FROM DR. J. c.&INSEY, DEAN OF CORNELL MEDICAL COLLEGE, WHICH

. LIKE PAYNE UHITNEY COLLEGE IS A UNIT OF NY HOSPITAL, THAT CLINIC

- RECORDS ARE NOT MAINTAINED IN GENERAL HOSPITAL OFFICE BUT ONLY IN
CLINIC ITSELF AND ARE HELD STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL DUE TO THEIR NATURE
'HINSEY DECLARED RECORDS WERE NOT-AVAILABLE EVEN TO HIK AND STATED

- ONLY APPROACH WOULD BE ¥ROUGH INVIEWS WITH DR. OSKAR DIETHELMY, CLI:
CHIEF WHOSE RELIABILITY HE RATES EXCELLENT.‘ NYC INDICES Nchr%gppd@°

" . ON DIETHELM. [}NFORnANT GREGORY LEARNED FROM IRMXXfELSQ%krgﬂ{ LKTTER
DID NOT ¢ szx TENNEY JAN NINETEEN LAST DUE ro NELSONS IE}Q§$§ BUT
RECEIVED NOTE FROM TENNEY IN WHICH LATTER ADVISED SiE’ hAé'FEELING
MUCH BETTER, HAS BEEN MOVED TO ANOTHER FLOOR or ﬁbspi&AL~wniéH’” S

"”NrLson STATED WAS A GOOD SIGN AND gn.;ua M@TTER OF A FEW DAYS ¥

3 e U

BE ALLOWED '1‘0 LEAVE BOSPITAf. AT FREhUPttQ‘; EN:{ERVALS ALONE IF TEL JEY- ]
LECEIAE i)

MOTHER CONSENTS LSON HAS Ail;glNTMﬁNgfi -;-—AN ; E TYSI /
N -{: MAR 6 1&:\’ B

END PAGE ONE

éf?/ o 1@ FEB 4 1941 -
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rf’*&}:xr AND WILL KEEP GREGORY ADVISED OF TENNEY-$ cown:now] N VIEG |
OF SITUATION OUTLINED THIS OFFICE CONTEMPLATES EARLY INTERVIEW .|
WITH DOCTOR DIETHELM, ASCERTAININGFIRST HIS REACTION TOVARDS
PIVULGING DATA RE PATIENTS WITHOUT AGENTS MENTIONING IDENTITY. OF TE{NEY

AND IF HE IS COOPERATIVE THEN MAKING SPECIFIC INQUIRY CONCERNING

HER AND REQUESTING PERMISSION TO VIEW CLINIC CHARTS, ETC.
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Oﬁicz Memm%ndz)m

“_* Director FBI

'P“.',’?Jamiary 2, 19&7
3 Slc Chicago , S B T

>SUBJBCT DGB.EGQRI : : ::' ' AU. ”'r ‘;', G “ .{‘

NI :o‘é«-icirfdwm
 ESPIONAGE - S SR ‘, HEF th IS Ui AS3IF]
H : ’ - : ai-i
Reference is made to Bureau letter deted Novemb lf‘ ﬂ-‘m,‘ it £3 J t

to this office a recordtng to be translated by ELT
File No. 65"1)4&3q . .

This is to edviee that 'Mrs. umm e:amined this recordmg a.nd was
. unable to translate same because it

w5 in Uandarin. urs, VARIER gaid that she'“’
was able to translate onJy Cantones . E
" The record:mg which was aent to

the Chicago Field Division for tra.ns
lation by Mrs. MRI\IER is being retnrned to the Bureau herewith. ..

cc - New York - . .
R
| 200-18209 | ‘

Gc - Package (R.e stered - Return Receipt Req'esé Y
o ‘§ Rxconmgp h""“""'/\

| . X
=13 '.‘%.7 - mz; 36 i 4 1947‘
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To. 3 D.l[.La

oM J. c. Strickg/

Z SUBJECT: GREGORI
o (Bernard S Qedmont)
ESpionage -R

7-:-" "

| ' . EAL ows'”u | et

You may recall that Bernard S. Redmont a subject in this case, rBgsends
presently in Buenos Aires as a representative o éfWorld Report." You may'fu—rﬂﬁe_r-
recall that in previous memoranda you were furnished With daia concerning a
statement allegedly made by Ambassador Messersmith at an American Legion meeting .
held in Buesnos Aires in August, 1946. Considerable publicity was given to
Messersmith's remarks by the Communist Press and it was Messersmith's belief tha
the story had originated with Redmont. The Daily Worker in New York City in
~veferring to the matter quoted its source as the American Federated Press in
Rio dg Janiero. . _ 4

]The' ‘story of Messersmith's alleged statement appeared in
yM Tribune Popular" on September 7, 1946, and carried an Associated Press
date 13ne of September 6 at New York City.

The legal attache at Buenos Aires was in contaci with William A,
Wielend on November 16, 1946, and Wieland began vblunteering his views on the
international political situation. During the course of ne conversation
reference was made to Ambassador Messersmith's alleged statement and the
publicity given to it. William Wieland declared that he had conferred with
an American Journalist who had attended the American legion gathering in Buenos
Aires and that this Journalist had advised that Messersmith categorically made
the statement that war between the United States and Russia was inevitable.
Wieland then declared that such a statement coming frca Messersmith was not
surprising since it fitted into the Ambassador's peiitical 1:I.ne. o

Wieland stated that in his opinion the writer of the story undoubtedly
desired to cover his identity and that the employment of such a technique was "~ .
a common one among Journalists who promoted the printing or questionable material.:;_k

. Inasmuch as 4t is known that Redmont was fn‘contact with memﬁ///
~  after the subject attended the American Legion gathering in Buenos Aires, s it 13
R believed that Redmont is the journalist who was referred to by Wieland.
Redmont apparently took Wieland into his confidence on this matter, thus
indicating the possible existence of a close relationship. '
Lz /1 6t

5 €
coroEd {5 DL
fm &"‘im s B _
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o It was suggested by the legal attache that Wieland's identity not be
. disclosed to Ambassador Messersmith in the event it is deemed advisable to make
" f the above information available to the Ambassador at Buenos Aires. :

y
e

z

The above is for your information with the thought that you may desire‘
to make it available to Mr. Nichols for further discussion with Yr. lawrence,
the owner of "World Report," Washington, D. C. o : -

- -
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: 0 CREGORY, hSPIONAGE R. ON JAN'UARY TuiENTITHR.EE DR. L :“HITE F LE[LIS / ?7

COLLEC‘E, .OAKIAND, CALIFORNIA, bTOPPING MY ADAMS HOUSE ENDEAVOR&D TO . #”W:

\' Y T ]. FYA -
. ’. CONTACT HISS DISCUSS A IDGAL SITUATION IN CALIFORNI& HE INDIGATD ) 3'"’""
"0 PRISCIILA SS THERE Ig IOCAL C?..ISTS IN SAN FPANCISCO .‘v’HIC" FAS BUILT a‘ 9 3\' 2

UP smcv .‘mm IEFT 'rmx DAY u'rm mmsms WHICH ma DoES NOT THINK oy
B BE SOLVED IN LOGAL TERMS. HE mouam' HISS mem ans THE INFO’RLATION

ALTHOUCE -'_ DOES NOT KNO:#W +HETHEER ANYTEING COULD BE DONE BY ANY OF NATTONAL

ORGANI ZAT]. CrS.

ON JANUARY TNENTYTI-EEE

JU§_T \/b/ 5/

¢

’n-*oy AS A.SSISTANT sscmamx, smm. LUNNI'\TG sm'rzn HE THOUGHT HEIS

ON I"RIENDLI TERMS 7|'ITH JACK. IT WAS INDIGATED J \FANUCH IMMEDIATELY P.ESI@ED'

BEGAUSE OF APPOINTIENT. LUNNING MENTIONED SOME PEOPLE ARE VIOLENTLY OPPOSED

'1‘0 AP NT AND HE DOB NOT &PPROVE BES USE JACK IACKS FEELING FOR THE '

Immnmnmx.l__“ ’ ummovro

3

ADVISE Tl‘E SUNOZ RINS‘WERL. PLLNNING TO CC'ME SATURDAY EVENING. SH 4}30
' - T agvel (:’ . “:'----cr"h ‘i"" > > =

. mFom:n 'nhs. ummsov OF HER. FE%IEN]?
PP :5. .. .

fﬁuf

"vcouucrtxn MRS,
e ’;.'; \;—;:_;_

SN e

’(zbncmm mn msszm) | coi&m; mou /)

NE"! YO'-IK A“D VRS. “ATﬁANASOV SUGCESTEb "’ RI JANE BRING T%gg °TY. }'APY
JAKE MeNTIONED THEY KNOW C-OVER'\IOR PINERO OF PU"‘RTO RICO VERY ¥ LLﬁ ‘% 5(45102...» -

IXDEIED qé’?

ON JANUAP.I T'"ET’TYTHRE::. JENN

ATHAthOV NTIONED THE I..AA(IEDOS n'ERE CO}JING.
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QDVISED .SON THEY WOULD RE'TUPN K’ASHIN GTON FRIDAI ’
“‘ p ; .,2
: ,_:_EVENING AROUND s:x P.l[ O‘ JANU m; TYTHREE '(BENBERG AND @\!_A_

;WEAIENT) cawmssn EDNA INQUIRED ‘IF ROSENBERG ms CARL MARZANI'S ATTORI\‘EY
. AnD ERNA INDIcAmQ MARZANI HAD CONSULTED ALLAN BUT ROSENBERG REFERRED Hm

: BECAUSE ms DOES NOT chDLE CRI]E[NAL mszs ERNA smmn I'I‘ HAD NOT BEEN
" DETERH.[NED N'Ho .:oux.n DEFEN[ITARZANT " sm; STATED ROSENBERG THINKS IT IS THE

i OPENL\G 2R OADSIDE-THE BEGINNING OF THE DEMOCRATS BEATING THE REPUELIC
. AT mm N GAME. ON JANUARI TAENTYTSiO nmns%émy, WIFE OF B BRA.DY’-
" CONTACTAL mLJ.%ILV'mA!‘TW '3 INDICATED SHE TS IN ASHINGTON DornG

SURVEY OF FOULTRY INDUSTRY AND PLAMNED VISTTING AGRICULTURE D"PBTIC"T TEAT

© 7> DAY, THEY DISCUSSED B AND DORO v YLOR AS *'ELL AS RU cIQNl\'LY AND -
= . RICHAR%ANSTEN \ELDP.ED STATED SHE aANTED TO SEE IEO RSON ALTHOUGH

NOT FOR ANI F‘ZILNDLY nmson BUT THOUGE[‘ HE AS IN MEXTCO. 0N JANUARY e
e f : .
TW'ENT'ITHREE HELEN INVITED JII.DRED BRADI ALND ?’ILLIAH%AYIDRS TO HER OUSE FOR '

-, ek rma?

| DINNER WHICH ALL ACCEPI‘ED
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APPABENTL! BOTH WERE

AND"SUBsEqumr m;smmnon oF J
| FOY’A'

AI\'UCH NAS mm:.
, PIEASED WITH APPOIN‘!HENT AND EACH EXPRESSED NO CONCE]N RE(‘ARDING -

"PANUCH'S PLANS. S&ME D\TE HISS GONTACTED GEOR# FINCH, CARNEGIE EI\.'DO'VMENT,
}.T.NTIOR‘ING H_, B.ECE.IVED MESS&(E FROT! PRESIDENT OF NE\.'EL'S COLLEGE ( °'
%HITE) COJCERNING CRISIS IN SAW FRANCISGO. BISS S'I‘ATED WHITE IS INTERESTED /

T IN INSTITUTE PACIFIC ‘RELATIONS AS DIRECTOR OR BOARD E‘MBER AI\T" INSTITOTE -~

IS ABOUT READY TO FOLD FOR LACK OF FUNDS AND KE IS PARTICULARLY CONCERNED
" ABOUT BUGE STANLEY, THE HEAD MaN. FINCE COILENTED IFR IN NYC 30\1 IAST |
1EGS.. ON JANUARY Th’ENT!FOUR EOGEHCRUTCHICK CONTACTED MARY JAND SBENEY AD-
.\ VISING HL 15 comc TO RETURN T0 J.}I-AN mu VI$ITING m*:a YORK. HE DTATED
THE PERSONImwANmD TOSEEIS NOT mam Hzmrszzm INNE.HORK

SHE MIGm' BE A'BLE TO GO TO JAPAN IN APRIL OR IIAY. PHYSICAL SURVEILIANGE bN

_ NIGHT JANUARY 'MENT!FIVE DISCL(BED PA.RT! AT RESIDENCE ATHANASOVS TOOK PLACE-
R .-‘-dh«.‘ £ ? "...-k S

GUESTS INCLUDED mns, mmmrs, MARY JANE xmwz SERGI AKI

—_.-.-r .
S . F e

wIS THERE AN IRON CURTAINY® MARY JANE KEEN‘Y CONTACTED NUMBER i HER ASSéCD\

m& RECORDEU
. :. e
&SFED iS 947 mxf’
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CUN]’ VAL
. PREDIGTING PROGRAM WOULD BE UNIESIRABIE AND URGING THE!K TO WRITE STATION IN
‘ ‘ TR
—r ACRITICISH. SUBSEQUENTLY ON JANUARY TaENTYSII PHILI NA‘-IAY{HSTATED THE

Y ot BT St et T o i e -

IIAMGING DIRECTOR EAD FIT mn HE HEARD PROGRAM AND Tmi'r 'fm':sms HAD HEEN
CEIJED ACTUALLI THIS Paocnm WAS FI“TEEN mu'm INTERVIEﬂ BY 9_1_,1%

- jOONDITIONS THERE ON JANUARY 'IWE‘JTYFIVE AIII REUTHER INFORMED )MRY JANE
N ‘;THAT SHE HAD RECEIVED NOTICE AND r'.'OULD LCSE HER JOB WITHIN HONTH DUE TO .

'FORCE REDUCTION.

' CONTACTED PIH P DUNARAY AND DISCUSSE“ ?&Qw s‘.HICH PHIL STAT'?D SMOI\ VEPGL OF

BEING VERY succr,ssm CONCERNING 04X PLAI\S, LUNN'ING sn'rsn IT WAS vm@




»”

L 42 9@

‘,ponm\ﬂ i

INT‘?R.,STII\G SEEING WHAT IS BAPPLNING BUT HE WOULD PROBA..LY ('D SOL‘E TRE

BUT NOT um Morii'ﬂ; ‘.ms'r s'mtb Hﬁ'mn NOT 'ru.mn OFTEN wrrn raz mmu.

'\'i-r

: ARE THEY WIL'L CERTAINLY GO MUCH BEYOND HIM.A ED INQU'IRED IF HE MA‘DE }mSEIF

» R AND EAGDOFF SAID IES. ED lENTIONED WHEFLER DID THIS ONE JOB FOR. E

.z

_;1:@) WHO DISLIKED IT VERY MUCH. FITZGERALD TOLD BOB HE THOUGHT IT WAS

CONTACTED ANN RELINGTON VcHO MENTIONED SHE IS PREPARING THESIS ON RUSSIAN s
"I'RADE UNIONS NEAL INDICATED HE hOULD LIKE TO SUGCES/T SOIE GOOD BOOKS T0 HELP

HER MENTIONING ONE BOOK ON RUSSIAN IABOR BY HAURIC

et t..‘:.,‘,
- . ;_‘ »--~_.- - .

- ‘.f"FOU_ MARZLNI CO\'TAC‘I‘ED ROSENB G 'I'O IN‘;’IRE HOW HE VATE ‘OUT IEST FDA.Y

iKY

iupmmu mmmu 'ro .m:rme wrrn urom:r. mzm;n STATED "ﬁ:, mvz nm

FELT EACH O‘I'HER

LITTI.E MGXE BACKGROUND ’:AND THEY SQRT ,MARZANI II\‘DICATED

L

C e .t,....._

- - HE #AS GOING TC MAKE SOME KIND OF STATEMENT AND MAY START G"F WITH FACT HE
#AS NOT FIRED. MARZANI INDICATED HE %AS SATISFIED AND HAD CO‘-‘Y OF I\‘I?ICTI‘.ENT.

N I )
L] { Ve
o . e
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OF INVESHEAT 6%

‘ BRSO L il s nwuvt

M. Jol.
G - K.o......

.1t il | p—l
. “e."x.-‘!._-;. .-

Mr. Boacn

GECL’ASSIF By‘ '

9’-* '3943
/ com' wasa AND wasn FIELD rnom m:w om(, 1 29 BM.
DIRECTOR AND SAC'  ° : uncsm' g3 5 ; 3 %{WJF-
. R -"-"“ e oL - UG ' . .

¢9GBEGORY . ESPIONAGE Rg RE BUTEL JANUARY TWENTY FORTH REQUESTING

- BACKGROUND AND COMMUNIST CONNECTION OF mm\m::.sou, CONTACT OF
'GREGORY Aun\n:mmv,['/m POINTING OUT CONSIDERATION BE GIVEN TO Poss-
'IBILITY NELSON MAY BE PLACED BY commumsrs OR sovm'rs . SILRS&
| / REPORT ON TENNEY AS A RESULT OF TENNEY-S PRESENT PHYSICAL CONDITION,
IRMA NELSON IDENTICAL WITHIRMA NELSON\BERNAY. REPORT OF - FLOYD L.JONES

e W W

DATED AT WASHINGTON ON DECEMBER EIGHTEENTH,FORTY FIVE,IN CASE

ENTITLED AS SAME REFLECTS TENNEY ON DECEMBER FIRST CONTACTED ONE i
IRMA, 'LAST NAME BELIEVED TO BE BERNAY, AND ADVISED THAT \BEN AND\PAUL
vWERE COMMING DOWN FROM NYC IRMQX%ERNA E;?INNER WITH TENNEY Angﬁ
JIM\DUMMER EVENING OF DECEMDER FIRST.ﬁgyf T

RVEILLANCE nxscx.osr:n Q‘HTAT"r IRMA
BERNAY ENTERED rwww THIRTEEN cowmam noan,w, wasnmcron,nc. wu
BOX REFLECTED NAME oF BERNAY ALONGSIDE RAME OF BARAN. TELEPHONE ntm:c:'x

| ORY LISTED PAULYBARAN AS RESIDING. TUENTYM THIRTEEN COLUMBIA Roal? ON

7, b

DECEMBER SECOND , FORTY FIVE , IRMA BERNAY OBSER ED w1 wm:
RECORDED & IND |
L BEARING NY LICENSE. curcx OF e;rcﬁ_«sz LISTED T ;'zm:nﬂv, {

i

20 b Wl
aE Algnm 'mm:s EAST wmw szcom) STREET, mrc. Igrg\%?n AY ﬂ
SBAND

. b - _..__“4. D B e i
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- ;0 B! ONE pAUQ(BERNAY ;Fn¥u2?5ﬁﬁpﬂnnnzss. IRMA BERNAY uas BEEN ASSOCIAT

*i VI SUSANXFALMER FOR PAST, TEN YEARS OR nonx .PALMER IN RESTAURANT ‘??

i   ;BUSINESS AT FOUR VEST FORTY NINTH ST., DOING BUSINESS_ AS SUSAN PALMER 3
ffj—é' f;igzsr. AND oysrzn BAR. PALMER IS ORIGINALLY rnou'cﬁicAco, REPORT OF
_tsA VILLIAM G. O-DONNELL DATED AT NY on JUNE NINTH , ronrv THREE IN CASE

ENTITLED orwo szanu\porrcnzn ’ WAS, ETAL, ESPIONAGE c, BUREAU FILE ﬁ?
A}FYLECTS NAME AND ADDRES‘

SIX, UNDER NAME OF MRS .IRMA NELSON BERNAY. OPENED ACCOUNT WITH cnzcxs
ISSUED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS. PREVIOUS ACCOUNT VITH
| HAMILTON NATIONAL BANK, DUPONT CIRCLE BRANCH, WASHINGTON, UNDER NAME OF
BERNAY. JOINED RED CROSS EARLY NINETEEN FORTY FOUR AND STATIONED
AT WASHINGTON. INVESTIGATION VILL BE CONTINUED RE IRMA AND.PAUL
'BERNAY. IT IS NOT BELIEVED THAT PAUL BERNAY IS RELATED TO ERICNBERNA
SUBJ OF CASE ENTITLED ERIC BERNAY, = INTERNAL SECURITY R
SCHEIDT R R

LA %"“““" = e ,,M?S‘”"

- vorrvv .

—— . ’ . . .'_uu; a-._.,. “
© . WAPLS ACK . e
' NY R § WAOTMOOOOTO . 1 ﬁUNF&gm]mJ
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. prian g aﬁ B

ﬂi(:e Memomnddm e UNITED 'S‘I‘;A’I‘_',E‘S, ’_'GOVER'NMENT

:+ D, M, LADD

M

RECOMMENDATIOK: S : a4 xOLED BY
' o ' ' : gruP DESE
¥t 1is recommended that the above memorandum and attachment de for- '
warded to the Internal Security Section and in the event this Bureau has any
4nformation on either Donald M. Davies or Duncan C. Lee

Attachment ~ . | W o
JFD:AJB ' ' REOOGRDED & INDEXKD - ' 191G

, . <« - 1 FEB 41847
w10 | H%LRL: 4 i’.?‘{%'\lNED - {
T R ~ DATEi:_’_./Z_’f_g_“BY SO b6 4
w«'¢FEB-15 0% C-2gt .
S el . . ' 3eya pur -SAL  RI5-nay
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' ssmuu COMING 70 msnmcron

_ADVISES Juméfimmm AND RS

FRIDAY AND WILL STAY UNTIL SUNDAY APPARENTLY WITH l.ARY JAI‘/ . PHYSICAL |

SURVELLLANCE TO BE oovnurmn) OF JANUARY TWENTY ONE, FARY JANE TNVITED
P}BLIP“ NAWAYS TO DINNER SATURDAY AND SUBSEQUENTLY INVITED DA ‘uuus
HOWEVER, LATTER DOUBTFUL AS TO CO:ING. MARY JANE INDICATED THEY WERE GOING
10 HOME OF Mmmmsbov, WIFE OF BULGARIAN REPRESINTATIVE, AND.SHE THOUGHT -
THE | HMAKTEDEOS, pnonmzc, MIGHT COME ALONG. - SHE STATED, UAKIEDEO IS__‘LH_ILF:LRST

YU(I)SLAVIAN CONSUL. SERGLJ EDEO IS CDNSULAR, YUGOSI.AVIAN B{BASDY j

"TOR TDE WAS CHARGE DY AFFAIRES. DURING CONVERSATION WITH LILLT mu, '/ G
/_\———’/_’—/ N
THEY DISCUSSED PERSONS O ORGANIZATINS WY COULY 3%1 . dran ¥/

JRDEH 0 ; 3

IN INFLURNCING U S, SENATE.TO CONFIR! DRI TIAL: APmmmm or fisk
o * CINOEXED ;; 1 TER & 1947

: .comusszorm op mxcmon mao APPARJML! EXTRRMELY x...vr wme AS
e R

“cmvxnsuxon POINTED 'rovuum NEpEssxrr or om'nmm SUEGHE OF FAIRLY

b
oonsmmnvn cmmcm ON Jmmnr rwmn ONE, JANIMAN wNTACTED i ¥

, : ik '
G e j:”ﬁ-:_;f AU
6 B 24 (97 . @”Q
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PAGE TWO | | |
-~ ROSENBERG T dzﬁ:d SHE NOTED THE PAPERS STATED CK

RZANI WAS RELEASED
) wmmu'r BATL m nosmame, ms uwmﬂ, ACCOI!PMED Hm. ROSE‘NBERG nmn:n e
o 'rms smnus HE 15 uo'r mnzm*s mcmm AND THE Anammmxr HAD BEEN %

| 'nmnmnm APPARMLY ooncmmm 1EFT ¥ING ACTIVI'HES IN cmmnma, AT

 PARTICULARLY REFERRING TO SOME CROANIZATICN :m WHICH nma#fﬁms R
A SUPPORTER BUT NOT A srocmomm, POSSIBLI A RADIO STATION. SAE DATE, ..

*/cuci( GRea mscussm) mazm HATTER BRIEFLY WL Rosmame * CARL INTECATED
HE 'NEW MARZOL BUT IHD 1oT LIXE HI PERSONALLE. HE STATED ™ o.%‘&mzm i |
ALWAYS LOOKED OUT FOR HIMSELF. ROSENEERG REMARKED MARZANI APPARENTLY DID - -

PRETTY BANG UP FILM, APPARENTLY REFERRING TO "DEAD LINE FOR ACTICN® FOR
UNITED ELECTRICAL VORKERS, AND STATED EVERYDODY THINKS IT IS A WHIZ EXCEPT
THOSE WHO HATE IT. GREEN WENTIONED ALL OF THE PEOPLE IN PRESENTATION WERE
"IN 0SS, NAMING m%mn ucmncmun AND DEXTER m THIS CONNEGTION.
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conﬁdential aourco the nouston office or the Bur

It ‘« interuti.ng to et e tbnt 1n£ormant.a of t.he San Antonio offi.co é
etings T Sen -Antonio.2{(100-3 sub 40 sers 9;, 94).

7 .

‘ Imrestigation by the San Antonio ofﬁ.ce revealed that Captain Daniel.

; .
- ;nthony was an instructor in the Adjutant General's School at Fort Sam Houston,
He and his wife left their Pershing Avenue address in April 1945 when he

ed to the Adjutant General‘a School at Camp Lee, Virgmia.

S " 100-10355 ser 160,.) o
A ( Aagust 23, 1945, Oaptdn Anthorw was 1n chattanooga, tennessee,

where he gnd other known Comunists were instrumental in organi,zing the
e Southern Conference £3r Human Welfare.' A highly

- A synoplia of the Anthony situation is mentioned in the letter to Dr‘
" Steelman, transmitiing the nemoranda requested by U:r. cnfford. _

: - It is respectfully cuggcsted that a vigoroua 1nvestigation be con-
ductod i{nto the activities of Joanne Anthony and her husband.

.....

v ¢ . . . .
.

I bolion it wnld be bad to mrt an opon vigorons 1nnct1gatiou of
thc Congresssan's secretary, Joanne _A_ntbcw. I honcn thnt t vory discnnt
h:qn‘ry l!.ght bo Mitnud. P L I ey S
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Washington Field Office S P

Room 1706, U. Se Department. S

"of Justice Building S o
mhingtm 25’ D. c. E}ZT- L , ;
§ ¥ e )
February 3 194 ieec -
i ’ ﬂjb’ U,t/ !1::.1; -
 DECLASCH .:': o Sp 33 APMTIAL  (Nei:
ector, FBI = ON cocceceacoccaste.. fadntng . ?Ili:. -;
Director, FBI ON ......... aq-gt gm S .
RE: O GREGORY T3eNR AT Tl
ESPIONAGE - R L A
Dear Sir: Lo i\ u\\a“)

During & routine investigation of individual contacts of sybjects
in instant case at the Treasury Department, the file of one BERNATIXBERNSTEIN
was in the office of STEPHEN JTNSPINGARN at the time it was called for by
Assistant Director of Personnel, Llr. JOSEPH A. JORDAN, When Mr, JORDAN
attempted to secure the file on BERNSTEIN from lMr, SPINGARN, who is the
Assistant General Counsel of the Treasury Department, Mr. SPINGARN requested
Mr. JORDAN to have the Agent requesting the file contact him immediately.

Special Agent WILLIAY R. CORNELISON of this office contacted Mr.
SPINGARN and he, SPINGARN, wanted to know the reason why Agent CORNELISON
wanted to review the file of Mr, BERNSTEIN, adding that Mr, BERNSTEIN had
been employed in the Treasury Department for a period of some years and that
he was highly regarded by the Treasury officials. Agent CORNELISON advised ,
Mr. SPINGARN he was not able to divulge why he wanted to review the file of s t .
Mr. BERNSTEIN except to say that Mr. BERNSTEIN was acquainted with other % w
individuals in whom the Bureau is interested. Mr. SPINGARN advised Agent wk
CORNELISON that before he would be able to review the file of BERNSTEIN or _(/
secure pictures of other individuals employed at the Treasury Department, i
he, Mr. SPINGARN, would like to have a letter from the Director requesting

the Treasury Department to let Agents of the Bureau review said files and
the purpose for such review, Mr. SPINGARN was advised that his policy in mG -
such matters would be brought .to the attention of the BumW ;

It might be pointed out that Agent CORNELISON had previously re-

ceived excellent cooperation through the office of Mr. JORDAN, Assistant
Director of Personnel, in having a number of files on Treasury Department

employees made available for examinations .y - -’
£ | R heniizesn=/175
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. review its files concerning JACOB?(GQLOS when he was Secretary ofi%GRLD TOURISTS

. R
DearSirs o - ’ héclasuly CAYS~/ IR (

' Reference is made to the Bureau's letter of December 30, 1946 which -
sets forth 36 questions propounded by the Department as a result of their g
study of the summaries in this case dated February 21, 1946 and October 21, / = 7
1946 which had been made available to the Department. - --¥

_ Reference is also made to the New York ¥ield Office letter of 4—/‘/
January 9, 1947 which sets forth the results of an interview had between Mr. L S
JAMES MC INERNEY of the Department andeonfidential Informant GREGORY. As a ,-/g '
result of this interview Mr. MC INERNEY indicated that several qQuestions pm-/[
pounded by him and set forth in the Bureau letter of December 30th no longer '/ e
required an answer. The letter of January 9th also sets forth Mr. MC INERNEY 'S’ *

}e_uggms as to the amount of info required concerning the 362 §

questions previously forwarded to the Bureau.

; e

The material set forth herein below is the regult of file reviews
and interrogation of Yonfidential Informant GREGORY by Spec ial AgentsfHOAS
G. SPENCER and JOSEPH M. KELLY. ‘ ~L, R !

e ; A .5

Question Number 7 is as follows: The New York Field Division should

INC. in New York City and furnish the nemes of any Bureau agents who partici-

pated in survei GOLOS in 1941, particularly if these agents observed

Wﬁ%ﬁﬁgauon in the GREGORY case. Names of ::
sgents who participated in surveillances of GREGORY during the same period and -
who observed anything pertinent should likewise be made available to the Bureau

In March of 1940 JACOB GOLOS was convicted for violating the act s b
requiring the registration of ggents of foreign principals. On a plea of R
guilty he was sentenced to four months in jail which sentence was suspended,
and he was placed on probation. GOLOS next came to the attention of the New

WSiemo _ - COPIES DusTROYED_U//4/S S . @aﬂi?a ‘5:;5&% N
65-L4503. 48 | |
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Ietter to Director

aneffort wes thereafter made Yo determine Ene identities ofindividuala who
were in contact with him,.

ater identified as JACOB N. GOLOS on the corner of East 34th Street and 3

On Jamuary 18, 1941 OVAKIMIAN was observed to contact an mdividu’;>
venue, New York City.

On February 10, 1941 OVAKIMIAN was observed entering Bickfords
Cafeteria at the corner of West 23rd Street and 6th Avenue, New York City,
where he met GOLOS. GOLOS and OVAKIMIAN then left the cafeteria and it was - .
observed that GOLOS had a folded Baper containing some other material. They
then proceeded by taxicab to the Yovernor Clinton Hotel, 31st Street and 7th
Avenue, where GOLOS was observed to give OVAKIMIAN the folded newspaper.
OVAKTMIAN and GOLOS subsequently proceeded to the Drinking Hole, a bar in the .
hotel, where they remained for some period of time. It is interesting to note

3C Py

] On February 11, 1941 GOLOS was observed meeting a young couple who
were subsequently followed to Apartment CG 10, Knickerbocker Village, 40 a
Monroe Street, New York City. s apartment is 1isted to C. PONRHOIES. At
that time it was determined that the occupants of this apartment were Mr.md -

DES. Investigation developed that RHODES, at least on‘June . .
‘rl., 1941, was employed by the United China Relief, Boom 716, 1790 Broadway,
New York City, [This individual is believed identical w:lth PETER CHRISTOPHER
'y ODES, who is mentioned in Confidential Informant GREGORI'S ‘statement of
November 0, 1945]and who was observed by Bureau agents in the company of
LJ(BEPH B, GRI'BG, one of the principal subjects in this invutigation.

On February 17, 1941 OVAKIMIAN was observed loaving the Russian
_ Consulate and proceeding by texicab to Schraffts Restaurant, 62 West 23rd
= Street, New York City, where he met GOLOS. Both persons were observed with
packages upon their entering the restaurant and when they left it was the
opinion of one of the surveilling agents that GOLOS did not have any package
in his possession. OVAKDIIAN and GOLOS then proceeded to the corner of West °
23rd Street and 6th venue, where they parted. .

<».-2-k'
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On February 24, 1941 OVAKINIAN was observed entering the local -
Cafeteria, 726 6th Avenue, where he was observed meeting GOLOS. OVAKIMIAN
was observed givihg GOLOS a thick white letter-siged envelope which GCLOS
placed in his pocket. They separated thereafter. .

: On March 3, 1941 OVAKIMIAN was observed entering Bickfords Cafeteria
at the corner of 23rd Street andbth Avenue, where he met GOLOS. GOLOS was
observed handing OVAKIMIAN & white letter—sized envelope, which OVA IMIAN
opened. The contents, according to the surveilling agents, did not appear to
be letters, tut possibly instructions or specifications. OVAKIMIAN end GOLOS
then left é:h':k:t'ords Cafeteris and while walking north on 6th Avenue OVAKIMIAN
was observed giving GOLOS what eppeared to be a letter-sized envelope which
GOLOS retained. They parted shortly thereafter.

On Xarch 5, 1941 OVAKIMIAN was observed entering Schraffts Festau-
rant at 13th Street and 5th Avenue, New York Uity, and GOLOS was observed
entering the same restaurant. OVAKIMIAN and GOLOS were observed seated
together and GOLOS was then seen handing OVAKIMIAN what appeared to be 3 or
4 letter-sized typewritten pages which he read carefully and then put in his
pocket. GOLOS was then observed showing OVAKIMIAN what appeared to be an FCA ,
telegram. GOLOS then Mt the restaurant snd OVAKIMIAN remained. ”

on ¥arch 10, 1941 GOLOS and OVAKIMIAN were observed together at
Schraffts Restaurant, 13th Street and 5th Avenue and GGLOS on this occasion
was observed giving OVAKIMIAN a white letter-sized envelope. Shortly there~ .
efter GOLOS departed fram the restaurent, :

on 4pri1 15, 1941 GOLOS wes observed leaving 1123 Broadway, the
address of WORLD TOURISTS INC. and entering 1134 Broadway, which is the addre
of the U, S, Service andShipping “orporation. He was carrying some papers at
this time and, as & matter of fact, made seversl trips between the two sbove :
rentioned addresses during this ‘day. There does not gppear to be any signifi.
cance, however, to_his travel between the offices of World ‘ourists Inc. and
U. S. Service and Shipping Corporation inasmuch as GOLOS was rumning the :
affairs of ¥orld Tourists and was also interested in the operations of the
U. S. Service and Shipping Yorporation. There is no indication that his visit
between these two offices were for any other purpose than to mrry on the - °
legitimate business of these two firms, However, it will be of course realized
that onfidential Informant GREGORY was employed st the U, S, Service and
Shipping Corporstion and that numerous conferences were held between the in-
formant and GOLOS at the offices of GOLOS at WORLD TOURISTS INC., at which -
time the espionage activities of these two individuals were discussed. :
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At 7:34 PM that evening GOLOS picked up >a wom;; on the soﬁth west
corner of West 13th Street and 6th Averme. There was no indication of any
material passing hands, and this woman was not further identified, -

on 4pri1 16, 1941 GOLOS was observed to make several tﬂgs between ,
the offices of World Tourists Inc. and U, S. Service and Shipping Corporation. ’
At approximately 3:30 PM on this date GOLOS left the offices of World Tourists -
Inc. and proceeded directly to 35 East i2th Street, which is the headquarters
of the Communist Party in New York City. He remeined in the building fer
approximately one hour and then returmed tc his office at Vorld Tourists Inc.

. At 7 PM on this date GOLOS agein left the office of World Tourists
Inc. end proceeded to Paddy's Clam House, 215 West 34th Street, yhere he met
@ man and a woman subsequently identified as Mr, and Mrs. ROBER “MILLER,
ROBERT MILIER is identical with ROBERT TAIBOTT MILLER III, who is mentioned
in Infomant GREGORY'S statement of November 30, 1945 as having previously
been 8 ssociated with The llemisphere, the Co-Ordinator of Inter-Americen Affairs 9"
? end the State Department.] After having dinner in this resteurent the three

F

individuals noted left and valked to the corner of 35th Street andBroadway,
where Mr, and Mrs. MILLER and GOLOS parted. '

On May 10, 1941 the surveillance of GOLOS indicated that he made
several trips between the offices of World Tourists and U, S. Service and Ship-
ping Corporstion, but no other activity wss noted on this date,

. On Yoy 19, 1941 the surveillance of GOLOS indicated that he made
several trips between World Tourists Inc, and U, S, Service and Shipping Cer~
‘poration. However, at 7:520 PM on this date GOLOS left his office accompanied
by an unknown individual, and both proceeded to the 23rd Street station of the
BMT subway, where, because of difficulties encountered in the surveillsnce, )
GOLOS and this unknown individual boarded a trein the doors of which closed
before the agente could get sboard. %his uninown individual, who was not sub-
sequently seen or identified,was dsscribed as age 423 height 5'8" to 5'gn; '
. weight 145 1bs.; build medium; hair black, straight, high forehead; black
. trimmed moustache; neatly dressed, did not wear s hat; and who, at the time
. hewas cbserved, was carrying a small package 5"x7n,

e Surveillances were conducted on GOLOS on May 20, May 21, June 4,
Avgust 14, and 4ugust 25, 1941; however nothing of any significance was ob-
served during this period of time. While GOLOS was under surveillance on
these dates he, as usual, made several trips a day between the offices of
World %ourists Inc. and the U.8. Service and Shipping "orporation, most of

L oma-
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the time carrying papers from one office to the other.

On September 3, 1941 GOLOS was observed at approximately 11:25 AM
leaving his office, and he proceeded directly to Communist Party Headquarters
at 35 East 12th Street. At 12:55 PM GOLOS returned to his office, and at
1:45 FM he was observed leaving, accompanied by an unknown individual, and
they proceeded by bus &nd subway to 107 West 86th Street, where both :Immed:!ntely
entered. Because cf surveillance difficulties and the short time that this :
individuel was under surveillance, & detziled description was not obtained, -
However, he was described as 45 years of sge; 5'9"; 160 lbs.; dark brown hair;
dark, rough complexion. He was attired in grey trousers, a black coat, anda
black felt hat. ,

On September 12, 1941 GOLOS, at approxim tely 3:15 PM, was obseryed
leaving his office and he proceeded directly to 35 East 12th Street, Communist
Party Headquarters in New York City. He was next obse rved at 7305 FM this
date leaving his office, and it is not known just how long he remained at
Communist Party hadquarbera on this date.

On September 18, 1941 GOLOS, accampanied by an unknown indlvidul,
left the office of World i'our:l.s'cs, Inc. at 4 PM, where both boarded a socuth-
bound bus, on 7th Avenue. The unknovn individual left the bus at the corner
of Broadwsy and Wanamaker Place, where he walked immediately to 64 Esst 7th
Street, and entered the office of the RUSSKY6QIOS. He was not seen there-
after and his identity is unknosn. He is described, however, as age 50; -

height 516"; weight 165 1bs.; build medium,heavy; narrow shoulders; broad

hips; bushy gray hair; nose almost flat scross the bridge; large ears; dresaed
in & black suit and not wearing a hat,

The surveillance on GOLOS was discontinued on Sepfember 23, 194,

It is to be noted that G QVAKIMIAN was arrested by agents of the
New York Field Office on May 5, 194) and he departed from the United States
at San Francisco on July 23, 1941 aboard the Russian steamship XKIM. It is
interesting to note that subsequent to OVAKIMIAN'S arrest the spot checks on
OVAKIMIAN and the rather consistent surveillance on GOLOS failed to indicate
that these individuals met at any time after CVAKIMIAN'S arrest.

the following agents then assigned to the New York ¥ield 0ffice perti ip¢tod

During the course of the surveillance nnntained on JACOB N-GOLOS
in these surveillancess R, H. SIMONS; ____G_._J_(_Jmm H. B. DILL, ke No,
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-§ DAHIGREN; H, A, PAGE, JR.; F. J, OIT; W. L. PRICE; C. F, TANMAN; J. D. POPE, JR.
N, D. WILLS; R, N. BURKART; 1. R. CHANDLER; E. J. MAKTIN. Of the above men— — —
tioned agents only 51:«3::5.3.‘]. Agents C. F. LANMAN and R. N. BURKART are presently
a@ssigned to the New York Office.

k{ | In connection with Mr. and Mrs. PETIR CHRISTOPHER RHOIES, the follow-
ng agents conducted surveillances on RHODES: - H. B. DILL; R. N. DAHLGREN; =
« He PRICE; J. D. POPE, JR.

In connection with the surveillance of GOLOS at the time GOLOS was
!obsemd to meet Mr.and Mrs, ROBERT MILIER the following agents were present
during this surveillance: W. L. PRICE; :R. N. DAHLGREN, :

During the time that GOLOS was urder surveillance he was observed
on numerous occasions to go to the residence of Confidential Informent GREGORY
at 58 Barrow Street, New York “ity, and he was, as previously repcrted, ob-
gerved practically daily going to the offices of the U. S. Service and sh:‘Lpp:Lng
Corporation during which time the informant was employed by this company.

Surveillances were maintained on Confidential Informant GREGORY over .
@ period from May 23rd to “ugust 20, 1941. These surveillances are not being
set out in detail inasmuch ss there was nothing pertinent during this sur- '
veillance which would be beneficial to this investigation. IThe surveillance
reflected that she spent practically all of her time at the office of the U.Se
Service and Shipping “orporation and her residence at 58 Barrow Street. She
was observed on numerous occasions to be in the company of JACOB N. GOLOS, but
no other individuals who would be possible suspects or corroberative withessess

With reference to “uestion Number 8, a review of the mail covers
has been made and Informant GREGORY has been interviewed concerning these mail
covers. However, the complete result of this particular project will be made
the subject matter of a subsequent letter. ‘

With particular reference to the s econd part of Question Number 21,
. in Bureau letter dated December 30, 1946 snd Bureau letter to New York dated
. Jamary 16, 1947 concerning HARRY SAMUEL® FF, the following informetion was

" developed in conversations with Informant GREGORY: I R

-6-
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[ It is her recollection that sipthe time of the first meeting in the -
8 of JOHN in New York City in the early part of 1944, MAGDOFF
Rhad not yet actually returned to his duties in Washington and was still con-
}valescing from his 1llness; further, that because of his not hzving resumed

) |his work he was unable specifically to advise the group &s to exactly what
information he might be able to supply because he did not knowv the particular
cduties to which he would be assigned at the WPB. It is GREGORY'S further

)VI recollection that MAGIOFF explained that due to his still precarious health

he would probably be on & part-time basis, gt least would not be in such
physical condition as to warrant strenuous exertion, and he pointed out to

the group that his health might retard his gctivities, at least for a while. %

S —

Careful questioning of GREGORY brought out that it is her recollec-
tion that MAGDOFF never was able to furnish much information of value, in
fact passed on only a couple of items of information which were so inconse-
qQuential that they made no lasting impression on GREGORY. U

/ ’ concerning the date on which this meeting at the ABT apartment was
held, it would appear that this occasion took place on ejither Febmary 27,
1944 or Ma 1944, probably the lgtter. GREGORY pointed out that she
m’iﬁtﬁc%n_s—%ﬁ the meeting did occur on Sunday, that it was raining
probably at 2 or 2:30 PM inasmuch as she left her Greenwich Village residence
‘8t 1330 in oxder to arrive at the scheduled hour, and &lso thet it was raining

fairly hard when she arrived at the ABT epartment, but when the meeting dis-
J ¥ banded around 5 PM she recalls the weather had cleared. Y

D:am%mtion of the Monthly l(eteorological 5unmary of the U, S,
Department of Commerce, Weather Bureasu, Nev York "ity, for Iobmuy and
March, 1944 discloses the followings

Febmzy 20, 191.4 No precipiution

February 27, 1944 Precipitation (Rain) beginning 3330 PM, ending
5330 PM (mean temperature 35 degrees)

March 5, 1944 - No precipitation

llnrch 12, 1944 - Precipitation (Rain) beginning 8:05 P, ending
9:20 AM March 13, 191.4 (mean temperature 42 degrees)

It would appear therefore from informetion supplioﬁa by GREGORY and
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Pursuant to the suggestion in Bureau letter dated Janue-xy 16, 1947
that office files be reviewed to determine if any corroborative information
pertaining to the d4 e of this meeting might be contained therein, a reviem
of the case file on JOHN J. ABT (New York File 100-54965) was made, and it )
was determined therefrom that ABT was not under physical surveillance d
this period and further that technical coverage of his residence was mamtained
only from April 28, 1944 to July 8, 1946. This file review was likewise nega-
tive in other respects. .

Concerming the subject matter of Question Number 22, GREGORY exphined
that when MAURICE ERIN began functioning for her organization he had sppar- .
‘ently unlimited access to what she describes as daily cdied intelligence sum-
maries compiled by the State Depertment. She declared that on the occesion
of her bi-weekly visits to Washington HALPERIN would have a two-weeks accumla-
tion of such summaries and sometimes would turn them over physically to her,
while at other times he would perhaps clip out a pertinent paragraph or two
and hand it over to her. She does recall specifically that at least on some -
occasions HALPERIN did turn over the actual summary for a particular day and
that it did not have to be returned to him. It is her recollection that as -

security measures were tightened HAIPERIN no longer had such a free hand with
these intelligence summaries, although he could still read them, and he conse
quently adopted the practice of personslly typing digests of such information

as he thought of interest. Her meetings with him were at his residence and
¢ in this connection she stated definitely that during the period of her visits
ith him HALPERIN'S wife became fully sware of the activities being carried on"
between her husband and GREGORY. 3 -

In describing the information mde available to her by W.[LIARD Z.
p GREGORY reiterated her statements that PARK was an inconsequen
figure, that it was her impression that he had been employed in the Library
~ Branch or something equivalent thereto in 0.S.S. and had never supplied any-'
% thing except newspaper clippings. She said it soon became obvious that

“.  PARK!'S contributions were worthless and that nothing could be expected of him,

> and she again mentioned that personally PARK was a rather weak character,
' “given to excessive drinking and ertra-marital activit:lcs. L

In response ‘to ~‘uea'c.i.on Number 23 GEEGORI stated ﬂmt she had neve
mt GEOEE?;Q@AZIGH, but did state that whatever information he was able to -
obtain was thmugh his official position with UNRRA., She further stated thntl{
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all of his information was in connection with Iugoslaviah hﬁt}urs, and she re-
called specifically that on one occasion he had furnished a written report
dealing with the Yugoslr+~~n situation. This, a

)

"delinite that everything attributable to PERAZICH came to her via PERLO. Y

she could not recall exactly which agency prepared this -
sfudy. In addition to the above mentioned report on the Yugoslavian situation,
he data supplied by PERAZICH would seem to have been given orally by him to -
RLO as GREGORY recalls receiving no writings, except this report, and is

In answer to Question Number 31 concerning HICHAE‘I‘.X%REENBEBG; Inform
ant GREGORY advised that at the time when MILDREL} PRICE was working for the
China Aid Council they had lunch with JACOB GOLOS on s everal occasions. On
one of these occasions GOLOS informed MILDRED PRICE that MICHAEL GREENEERG
would probably be an individual who should be cultivated. GREGORY stated that
in the fall of 1943 MILDRED PRICE was in Washington and saw GREENEBERG. On the
occasion of this meeting she informed -that whatever information he had
should be turned over to her sister MARY. CE, who was then living in Washirg

ton, D.C. It to be noted that MILDRED, through her interest in Chinese
affairs, had become acquainted wi OREENBERG before her sister MARY made his

@cquaintance. GREGORY recalled that GREENBERG saw MARY PRICE in ‘Washington
and also in New York on about 3 or 4 occasions, and on the oocasion of these

tings he turned over to her informaticn concerning China that he,
had ob#t connection with his duties as an Assistant to LAUCHI

Such information was supplied to MARY FRICE orally and she would reduce it to
typewritten notes or memoranda which she would then turn over to GREGORY,
GREGORY stated that neither she nor GOLOS considered GREENBERG a contact of

any import and does not recall receiving any other information from him other -
than that set forth above. . . S

Concerning Questions Numbers 32 and 35, it was developed that: §
REGORY met JOSEPH Br)@REGG for the first time either in the late fall of 1942
r the early part of 1943, the occasion being when she and GOLOS were having -
dinner in a Childs Restaurant on West 34th Street in New York City and GREGG
was present, She does recall that this initisl meeting occurred some time
after GREGG had gone to Washington and secured a post with the C.I.A.A. U

. The matter of GREGG'S receiving a leica camera from GOLOS was again
discussed with GREGORY and her definite recollection is that some time after .
the above mentioned meeting in Childs Restaurant GOLOS informed her that he

wanted to give GREGG a leica camera; Iurthor that at about tbis »t:‘l.me she 3

. CouNaEnT
. i Abi!l 3! !
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establishment on West 32nd Street in New York City, turn such camsra over to
GOLOS, and she presumes it was the same one that GOLOS later gave GREGG. Shs

proceeded, at his 1nstiuctions,~ to purchase a leica camera from a photographic'

de this purchase by cash, obtain = 10 receipt for it, and gave mo—mname to
v R 168 I "' ns as EYeU \B B - S s'e EYSONSE L1LY DYEess e 1 8 B
camera was handed over to GREGG and accordingly has no personal knowledge of
such transfer, but in later conversations with GOLOS he tolM her that he had
supplied GREGG with a leica cemera, and she recalls in addition that TREGG,
in fact, was using one becsuse his photographic vork was very poor. She does
|not, however, recall ever having seen GREGG carrying the camera. Y B

When questioned as to the basis for her assertion that WILLIAM HENRY
\ R was furnishing information to her group, GREGORY declared that although
she never personally met him she learned from the~ TERS that TAYLOR
had been placed in the Treasury l)epa'rt.men‘l; by HARRY DEXTER WE. and when
she first heard of him TAYLOR was stationed in China for the Treasury Depart-
ment. She further declared that TAYLOR supplied to WHITE in letter form while
abroad considerable facts and his observations on the Chinese situation, par-
ticulerly as it related to economic and financial matters. With respect to
the form in which TAYLOR'S information was when it reached GREGORY, she ex-
plained that when the SILVERMASTERS turned over to her numerous rolls of film '
that each roll was accompanied by a table of contents indicating briefly the
source and type of information on the various negatives in that particular ro
”{ﬁ/ of film. She recalls specifically that when she observed one of the tablesof

contents she received from the SILVERMASTERS that there was a notation that
the films, among other things, contained information regarding the Chinese

situation, as supplied by TAYLOR. She further stated that she never met TAY
IOR, but did learn that when TAYLOR was abroad, for the Treasury DJepartment he
sent all of his information directly to HARRWWHITE, who in turn would pass
it on to the SILVERMASTERS. She further stated, however, that when TAYLOR was
in the United States he dealt directly with the SILVERMASTERS and turned ove
to them whatever information he was able to obtain. It was her further. . .
recollection that TAYLOR spent some time in Lisbon, Portugal for the Treasury
Department and likewise kept WHITE cognisant of activities there so far as
‘he could observe them. v v '

Conceming Question Number 36 and the desire of the Department to
secure all possible physical data which might tend to corroborate GREGORY'S
statements conceming her visits and activities with various subjects in this .
case, this matter was discussed at length with her and the extreme desirabilit

0. CONEN
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this mtter considarable thought and to attunpt to. list appmximate dates
places and any other relevant details she can recall which will assist in
substantiating heér declarations as to her respective meetings with the various

. persons previously named by her. At the time of dictation of instant letter
she has not completed her efforts in this regard, but the results thereof will
be secured and forwarded to the Bureau at an eerly date. . .

At the time that Mr, MC INERNEY was in the New !ork Field Ofﬁ.ee he
' was particularly anxious to ddvelop any independent information available con-
cerning the meeting set forth in informant's stat.emerrb of November 30, 1945 ,
that was held at the home of FREDERICK VANIERB TELD in New York City. In
connection with this meeting it is to be noted that ®n ‘p@,_%,%};a_,snr—
veillance of FREDERICK FIELD'S residence at 16 West R th Street, Mew York City, -
was instituted for the purpose of determining whether FIELD was going to leave
New York City for San Francisco toattend the United Mations Conference. Spe-
cial Agents RICHARD H. SENTER, ROBERT G. BOES, end JOSEPH P. GARVEY were in
the vicinity of FIELD'S home on this surveillance on April 18, 1945. At 2 PM
on this date EARDNBROWDER, who w as known to the agents, was observed entering
the premises at 16 West 12th Street, New York City, and at about 2315 PM two
unidentified women and an Army Major entered FIELD'S home. The Major was
noted to be wearing the insignia of the Second Service Command, Finance Divi-
sion, and was described as approximately 45 to 50 years of age, 5'11" in -
height, weighing 175 lbs., brown hair, and it was noted that he had an aquilin
nose. AV 4310 PM on this date EARL BROWDER was observed to leave the premises
at 16 West 12th Street, and a few minutes later was followed by the Army
Major and the two unidentified women. It was subsequently determined that
FIELD himself was not in his residence dnring the time that the above men-
tionsd people were 4in his hm. :

As 8 result of a technical aumﬂ.laneeﬁn the residence of FREIERICK
FIELD it was determined that on April 19, 1945 he received a telephone call -
from BMTM (phonetic) at 5:45 PN, at which time he told this woman
that he was leaving very shortly to catch a train and that he would be
‘attending the United Nations Conference in San Francisco and would be gone
it for a considerable period of time. It would appear, therefore, that the sur-
% weillance by the above mentioned agents would substantiate the fact that thic
" meeting actually was held in the home of FREDERICK FIELD on April 18, 1945
and that the two unidentified women were Informant GREGORY and ﬁb;i'éwou.

It s to be noted that at the present time Informant GREGORY is




Letter to Director \ o  Sauary 31, 1947
NY 65-14603 - S

 involved in a dispute with JOHN HIXACINOLIS, President of the U. S. Servics .
and Shipping corpora'tion over the matter of severance pay which he allegedly

promised her in 1946, Without going inf the details of this controversy in ..

b Y RN
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version, attempting to avoid payment to her of the sum of 3'10,000 promised
by his attorney and is now offering to pay only $2,800. This late develop~
ment has upset her to a great extent and has made her highly nervous s &nd for
that reason contact with her has been lately devoted almost exclusively to
her personal affairs rather than to matters such as the subject of this

letter. ) . )
’ Very truly yon:.
. &m.) f 0 
CC Washington Field EINARD SCHEIDT,

SAC
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Reference is made to Vashington Field Office letter datea #7512
February 3, 1947, in which you were advised that lr. STEPHEN J,LS8PINGARN,
Assistant General Counsel, Treasury Department, refused to le ents of
this office check the personnel files of Treasury employees without a
special request from the Bureau advising the purpose for which the file
was being reviewed,

, Special Agent WILLIAM R. CORNELISON was discussing the policy
in the Treasury Department with Mr. JOSEPH A. JORDAN, -Assistant Director
of Personnel, on instant date and during this discussion, Mr. SPINGARN
contacted Mr. JORDAN by telephone. After their conversation, Mr. JORDAN
advised Agent CORNELISON that in the future, the files of the Treasury
Department could be reviewed and all requests for such reviews should be .
made to Mr. M. L. HARNEY of the Enforcement Activities Section, Room 3317,
Treasury Buildinge Mr. JORDAN also advised that pictures of individuals
in whom the Purean was interested could be secured from their files if
available, o v '

. =PRPERARECRECDRDIX
Very truly yours, D




ERCRE lou may possibly recaJ.‘!. that P.. Bernard Ilortman, an employee -
’_of the State ‘Department’ in the gconomic security c:mtrol Office, first
| ‘1915, when he was observed in contact with. Victor Perlo - another snb:]ect
..this case. Subspquently, it wes detérmined that Hortman visited the office _
“Dr. Abraham’ B.; ieinstein, a “New York dentist, believed identical with the” unlmown
' "Charlie" me .ioned by ormant. Gregory, in 1farch, 1‘9)45. B

« e ~~.

I Gregory has recently adnsed when reinterv:.ewed in connection with
Nortman that she first met him while she was attending Golumbia Universitjj,n

about 1936. she stated that Nortma.n and herself at that time were both in-

Unit QOne ‘of the Harlem Section of the Comrunist Party .end she saw him wvery’
frequently at Communist Party meetings » @and from her observations of his acta.-
vities she believed he was very active in this particular unit and could well
_have been a functionzry.. :She stated that in about 1937 this unit was split.
and Nortman- became essociated.with another unit, but.that she still .saw him
around Columbia Um.versity énd . knew he was still ective in the Party. .she: /
pos:.tively recalls that Nortman hao a Party name but she vas unable to recall i
ito“, PRI AR ., " .,._- : e _-:y_‘- _.,».'..{ - »'." :j’ . .- ) .

R Gregory added that she last savr l'ortman at (:olumbia University in
about ‘1938 and. thereafter -she did not see him until the spring o6f 19LL on &
tram en route from washington to New !ork City. At t time Nortman was

-;:_ working for- the War . Production Board she stated. . w@gﬁg of signific T

" developed as & result of thie casual meeting. i( g& .7 a—m _@24

_ . . - ) S

SEES It is known from various mﬁ%erw recor&'é tha Hortnarl. E
' CD}.mnbia University from 193k to 1935 and from 1937 to 1938.  ffis Subotanti-
ates. c—regory!s statément to the effect that. they were: both at Columbia Univer

" duringthe -above ‘mentioned period. -Records also reflect that-Nortmsn began

Government employment with the office of Price Administration in ﬁashing :

- in:-Fébruary, 1942. - He was “employed by this agency-until December, 1942, -

which ‘he . was employed by the Army Service. .Affairs, War Department until “August,

7; 1943+ “From August 19h3, until 1915 he was.employed as Assistantbo the Dir
“Planning. Division, ction B 'ard washington, D. e m 19)4‘5 he trans~
_i‘erred to the . : 5




oM [nasmuch as Gregory has identified Yortman as a Communist Farty
ember in Few York City,]it is believed highly desirable that further efforts
ibe made to identify Nortman as 2 Perty member in New York through the use of
. .zeny communist informants available to the New York Field office. If Nortman
. %can be identified as a party member in New York through sources other than -
- ~“gregory and also if he signed a form when he applied for a Government position
°  stating that he was not a member of the Communist Party, it may be possible

- to prosecute him under the False Statement section in connection with the
fraud agzinst the Government, such as the recent Marzani Case. .. ‘

- : Thereforé, a photograph of Nortmen will be: furnished the New York
Field Division for possible identification purposes in ‘order to place him in

- the party. The iashington Field Office is being instructed to check the files
of the office of Price Administration, War Production Board and the Army o
Service Affairs, War Department, as well as the State Department in order to .
determine if Nortmen falsely made any statements in connection with his Govern=:

ment applications.

Action: ) .

There is attached heretb, for your approval, a letter to ‘the New York
and Eashington Field Divisions instructing them to attempt to develop sufficient :
evidence to establish a fraud against the Government case against Rortma.n as -

outlined above.

" Attachment
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(TEEODORE “BAUMGOLD) %" A

- Beference is made to Bureau letter dated Kovember 19, 1946, in . i

which the New York Office was instructed to check the manifest of the S. S,
Athos II, which arrived in the United States on September 9, 1946. A check

of this manifest was made for the name THEODORE or TAMAR /BAUMGOLD with
“negative results. It was ascertained that the S. S] Athds II made only

one other voyage to the United States during 1946, #nd this trip was made

in ary of 1946. It is known that THEODORE BAUMGOLD was in the United
States\in September of 1946, and that he and his wife visited at the office

 w°f Dr./WEINSTEIN on Septem 6, X946. This inforuation was ob 4 i ;
&lnﬁde' tial Informan i e b2 b ID

———

Subsequently, through the assistanpg€ of a confidential informant
with access to the papers and effects of DrY WEINSTEIN, it was ascertained
that there was in the office of Dr. WEINSTEIN a dental chart for Mrs. TAMARA
BA™MGOLD. From this it can be concluded that TAVWARA BAUMGOLD, the new wife
of THRODORE BAUMGOLD, rece!ved dental treatment from Dr. WEINSTEIN in Septen-

ber, 1?46. &)\V_\ | R

Y also ascertained from a mall cover maintained on the office
jof Ir. WEINSTEIN at 20 East 53rd Street, New York, N. Y., that a letter was-
 received with the return address BAUMGOID, Century Hotel, Antwerp, Belgium,!
postmarked October 6, 1946, at Antwerp. From this it cgmbe conclude 1.6D
that BARMGOLD had returned to Antwerp as of that date. ,Q) - 7"15”“ /%K
R Turther investigation is being conducted by this office to ascef
tain the relationship between THEODORE BAUMGOLD and Dr. A. BA WEINSTEIN
Further information with regard to this relationship will be
report form in the above-entitled #e._f JE S L




